
FINANCE NOTICE

The City of Stoughton will hold a Meeting of the Finance Committee Tuesday, July
27, 2010 at 5:00 p.m., in the in the Hall of Fame Room, City Hall, 381 East Main
Street, Stoughton, WI.

AGENDA:
1. Call to Order.
2. Recommendation for Approval of Minutes of the June 8, 2010 and June 22, 2010 Finance

Meetings.
3. Communications.
4. Recommendation for Approval of June Claims.
5. Recommendation for Approval of June Treasurer’s Report.
6. Carl Povlick (Naeset Roe Inn) Request for Room Tax Rebate.
7. Discussion Regarding Stoughton Hub Room Tax Article, Issue Dated July 8, 2010.
8. Recommendation for Denial of Hustad Claim.
9. 6 Month Budget YTD Review.
10.Discussion Regarding the Progress of the 2011 Budget.
11.Future Agenda Items.
12.Adjournment.

07/21/2010
LJS:jr

SENT TO:
Paul Lawrence
Steve Tone
Ross Scovotti
Eric Olstad

Mayor Donna Olson Receptionist Tamara Bader-Fleres
Department Heads Receptionist Debbie Blaney
Council Members Dep. Clerk Pili Hougan
Dep. Treasurer Julie Roberts Debbie Myren
City Attorney Matthew Dregne Stoughton News/Wisc. State Journal
Carl Povlick Dave Phillips

“IF YOU ARE DISABLED AND IN NEED OF ASSISTANCE, PLEASE CALL 873-6677 PRIOR TO THIS MEETING.”

NOTE: AN EXPANDED MEETING MAY CONSTITUTE A QUORUM OF THE COUNCIL.
Note: For security reasons, the front door of the City Hall Building will be locked after 4:30 p.m. If you need to enter City
Hall after that time, please use the Fifth Street entrances.





FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
June 8, 2010 – 5:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone, Paul Lawrence, Ross Scovotti (left 5:55pm) and Eric
Olstad.


Others Present:
Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Donna Olson, Deputy Treasurer
Julie Roberts, Chamber Director Dave Phillips, Planning Director Rodney Scheel,
City Attorney Matt Dregne and Elizabeth Howard.


Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 5:00 p.m.


Communications:
CDBG Grant info from Sullivan.


Kinney Rezoning – Request to Waive Fees:
Scheel stated there have been two comprehensive rezonings done over the years.
Appropriate notifications were mailed to owners at these times. The same process
will need to be done with this rezoning as would be with a regular rezoning. There
are still costs involved. It was questioned why this wasn’t caught when they
purchased the property. Planning Director Scheel recommends denying the
request. Moved by Scovotti seconded by Olstad to recommend Council deny the
request to waive the fees. Carried unanimously.


Discussion and Action Regarding Proposal to Cover Chamber Budget
Shortfall:
The projected shortfall for the current fiscal is $11,351.84. The projected shortfall
with no monies from the Comfort Inn for the next fiscal year is $21,180.00. The
Chamber cannot operate with a loss. The Chamber looks to the City for two years
of help. During that period they would try to come up with a major funding source.
Olstad questioned the $20,000 budgeted for the Chambers website. Phillips
stated this is mainly for Economic Development. $12,000 for the Chamber
website has already been allocated from the Economic Development budget for
the Chambers website. Tone would like to see a 3 year chamber budget plan.
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad use surplus in the amount of $9,752.23
to advance to the Chamber of Commerce and surplus would be reimbursed when
payment was received from Comfort Inn. Motion carried 3-0.
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Update on Marathon Station and Next Steps:
Today the offer to purchase expires. Shortly we should have possession of the
property.


Update on Department Cost Tracking:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded Olstad, to direct staff to contact Al Probst and see
if he would come here and speak to give us an overview of what’s involved in
starting the process.. Carried 3-0.


Discussion Regarding the City’s Bidding Process:
Policy states that Local vendors would be given preference if their bid was within
5% of the lowest bid. This policy was reviewed at the department head meeting.
Tone stated he would like a vendor list available.


The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85 (1)(e), and 19.85(1)(g) to
Confer with Legal Counsel Regarding the Resolution of Storm Water and
Sidewalk Related Issues Re: King Property Proposal:
Moved by Scovotti, seconded by Lawrence to close the meeting per State Statute
19.85(1)(e), and 19.85(1)(g) to confer with legal counsel regarding the resolution
of storm water and sidewalk related issues re: King property proposal. Motion
carried unanimously by roll call.


***AMENDED ITEM*** The Meeting May Close Per State Statute 19.85(1)(g)
Conferring with Legal Counsel for the Governmental Body Who is Rendering
Oral or Written Advice Concerning Strategy to be Adopted by the Body with
Respect to Litigation in Which it is or Likely to Become Involved, Re:
Comfort Inn Delinquent Room Tax:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad to reopen the meeting for the regular
course of business.


Future agenda items:
King Property
Comfort Inn
Attorney Fees
Moe Property discussion


Motion by Olstad seconded by Tone to adjourn at 6:49pm. Motion carried 2-0
(without a quorum).


Respectfully submitted,
Julie Roberts
Deputy Treasurer








FINANCE COMMITTEE MEETING MINUTES
June 22, 2010 – 6:00 p.m.
City Hall, Hall of Fame Room


Present:
Alderpersons Steve Tone, Paul Lawrence and Eric Olstad.


Absent: Alderman Ross Scovotti


Others Present:
Finance Director/Treasurer Laurie Sullivan, Mayor Donna Olson, Alderpersons
Greg Jensen and Ron Christianson.


Call to order:
Finance Chair Tone called the meeting to order at 6:06 p.m.


Communications: None


Minutes:
Moved by Olstad, seconded by Tone to approve the May 25th, 2010 minutes as
presented. Motion carried unanimously.


Claims:
Moved by Olstad, seconded by Tone to recommend Council approve the April
Claims as presented. Motion carried 3-0.


Treasurer’s Report:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad to recommend Council approve the May
2010 Treasurer’s Report as presented. Motion carried 3 – 0.


Update on Comfort Inn Delinquent Room Taxes:
Sullivan presented the status of the delinquent room tax payments to date. After
recent payments, the Comfort Inn delinquent tax amount is $4,292.43. The City
Attorney will proceed as planned with a judgment lien against the property.


**The Meeting May Close per State Statute 19.85(1) (e) Deliberating or
Negotiating the Purchasing of Public Funds, or Conducting other Specified
Public Business, Whenever Competitive or Bargaining Reasons Require a
Closed Session, Then Reopen for the Regular Course of Business re: Offer
to Purchase 314 W. Main Street:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad to close the meeting. Motion carries 3-0.


Reopen for regular Business:
Moved by Lawrence, seconded by Olstad to reopen the meeting for the regular
course of business. Motion carries 3-0.
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Review Attorney Fees to Date:
The committee reviewed the 2010 Attorney Expense spreadsheet. General Fund
expenditures for attorney services as of the end of May is $34,091.79 and is in line
with the 2010 budget.


Future agenda items:
King Property
Comfort Inn


Motion by Lawrence seconded by Olstad to adjourn at 6:52pm. Motion carried 3-0


Respectfully submitted,
Laurie Sullivan, Director
Finance & Economic Development








M = Manual Check, V = Void Check


CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register -MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 1


Jul 20, 2010 03:42pm


Check Issue Date(s): 06/01/2010 - 06/30/2010


Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount


06/10 06/02/2010 35356 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35371 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35504 Information Only Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35592 Void Check V231-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35593 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35594 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35595 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35596 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35597 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35598 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35599 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35600 Void Check V245-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35601 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35602 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35603 Void Check V215-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35604 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35605 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35606 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35607 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35608 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35609 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35610 Void Check V229-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35611 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35612 Void Check V400-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35613 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35614 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35615 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35616 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35617 Void Check V400-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35618 Void Check V234-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35619 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35620 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35621 Void Check V212-21100.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35622 Void Check V100-21100.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35391 2548 ADAMS, JORDAN 5/28/10 PAYROLL PAYROLL CHECKING001-11101060310 281.71281.71


06/10 06/09/2010 35445 107 ADAMS, ALLEN 6/11/10 PAYROLL PAYROLL CHECKING001-11101060910 1,652.911,652.91


06/10 06/18/2010 33588 168 VOID - BECKER, THERESA MREFUND OF OVERPAYMENT ON
TAXES


TAX OVERPAYMENTS100-21102TAXES09 6.78 -6.78 -


06/10 06/07/2010 33916 1911 VOID - URBAN, LISA MREFUND OF OVERPAYMENT ON
TAXES


TAX OVERPAYMENTS100-21102TAXES09 11.56 -11.56 -
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06/10 06/09/2010 35439 1911 URBAN, LISA REFUND OF OVERPAYMENT ON
TAXES


TAX OVERPAYMENTS100-21102TAXES09 11.5611.56


06/10 06/02/2010 35389 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM MAY RETIREMENT EMPLOYER RETIREMENT PAYABLE100-21515MAY10 42,158.2342,158.23


06/10 06/02/2010 35359 338 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORP FLEX PLAN PRE-PAYMENT EBC DEDUCTIONS100-21520850164 543.88543.88


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS PAYROLL DED & SUPPL IC INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560JUL10 918.28918.28


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA UTILITY INSURANCE PAYABLE100-21560JUL10 1,083.931,083.93


06/10 06/30/2010 35579 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO DISABILITY INCOME INSURANCE INSURANCE PAYABLE100-215601725000027 25.7925.79


06/10 06/16/2010 35513 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS UNITED WAY DEDUCTIONS100-215702NDQTR10 127.84127.84


06/10 06/09/2010 35410 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period:
06/05/2010


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0605100 1,500.001,500.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35420 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay
Period: 06/05/2010


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0605100 475.00475.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35537 413 GREAT - WEST DEFERRED COMP Pay Period:
06/19/2010


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0619100 1,500.001,500.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35548 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB DEFERRED COMP - N SHORE Pay
Period: 06/19/2010


DEFERRED COMPENSATION100-21575PR0619100 475.00475.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35444 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period:
06/05/2010


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0605100 633.37633.37


06/10 06/23/2010 35571 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC POLICE UNION DUES Pay Period:
06/19/2010


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0619100 1,871.001,871.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35572 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 1 Pay Period:
06/19/2010


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0619100 633.37633.37


06/10 06/23/2010 35574 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS GARNISHMENT 2 PAY PERIOD:
06/19/2010


OTHER PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS100-21590PR0619100 65.0065.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35465 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER COUNTY SHARE OF COURT COSTS COURT FINES100-22210MAY10 1,197.001,197.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35518 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL STATE SHARE OF COURT COSTS COURT FINES100-22210MAY10 2,449.302,449.30


06/10 06/23/2010 35538 2570 GUSTAFSON, PAUL REFUND PERMIT OVERPAYMENT -
PLANNING


BUILDING100-44300RA2010-2 52.6052.60


06/10 06/09/2010 35407 1780 ELSING'S 2ND HAND SHOP RESTITUTION REIMBURSEMENT COURT PENALTIES/COSTS100-45100060210 146.91146.91


06/10 06/09/2010 35442 2546 WALGREENS RETAIL THEFT REIMBURSEMENT COURT PENALTIES/COSTS100-45100060210 25.0025.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35368 1282 KLEVEN, TONYA REFUND - REC PROGRAM RECREATION100-467502000169.002 25.0025.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35373 2544 MOHR, THOMAS REFUND - CANOE RENTAL DEPOSIT RECREATION100-46750052410 25.0025.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35459 2556 BLOSSOM, JAIME REFUND - DANCE - REC REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000112.002 25.0025.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35585 2579 BUNNELL, RICK REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000184.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35586 2580 BYRNE, DAVID REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000185.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35590 2581 COOK, ANN REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000186.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35627 2576 HAGEN, MELISSA REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000178.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35629 2577 HAMPTON, JOHN REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000179.002 60.0060.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35630 2110 HOBSON, MARSHA OR DOUG REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000180.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35636 2583 JOHNSON, KRIS REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000188.002 65.0065.00







M = Manual Check, V = Void Check


CITY OF STOUGHTON Check Register -MONTHLY CLAIMS REPORT FOR COUNCIL Page: 3


Jul 20, 2010 03:42pm


Check Issue Date(s): 06/01/2010 - 06/30/2010


Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Invoice Description Invoice No Inv GL Acct GL Acct Title Inv Amount Check Amount


06/10 06/30/2010 35637 2575 KISSLING, ELAINE REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000181.002 65.00


REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000189.002 130.0065.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35638 2569 LAMERE, BILL REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000175.002 57.0057.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35639 2578 LEIKNESS, JERRY REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000182.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35642 2584 MUELLER, WAYNE REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000190.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35645 2582 O'CONNOR, JODI REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000187.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35646 2111 POIRIER, LYNN REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000191.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35650 2574 SCHEPP, ALISA REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000176.002 25.0025.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35651 2572 SCHIELDT, KATE REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000174.002 50.0050.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35653 818 SLINDE, STEVE OR MONICA REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000183.002 55.0055.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35659 2573 THOMPSON, ELIZABETH REFUND - REC PROGRAM REC INSTRUCTION FEES100-467522000177.002 30.0030.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35542 2569 LAMERE, BILL REFUND - SAFETY CAMP
REGISTRATION


POLICE SAFETY CAMP100-48540SAFETYCAMP 30.0030.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS COURT BENEFITS - COURT100-51200-151JUL10 20.3120.31


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA COURT BENEFITS - COURT100-51200-151JUL10 18.4318.43


06/10 06/02/2010 35363 472 INKWORKS INC COURT - FORMS OPERATING SUPPLIES - COURT100-51200-34019458 567.75567.75


06/10 06/16/2010 35500 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCEGIFT CERTIFICATES - COURT OPERATING SUPPLIES - COURT100-51200-340060310 200.00200.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35427 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES CITY ATTORNEY CONTRACT100-51300-215APR10 6,766.206,766.20


06/10 06/23/2010 35559 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP GENERAL SERVICES CITY ATTORNEY CONTRACT100-51300-215MAY10 7,986.507,986.50


06/10 06/23/2010 35543 610 MELLI LAW S.C. LEGAL WORK LEGAL HELP - PERSONNEL100-51300-21667107 189.00189.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS MAYOR BENEFITS - MAYOR100-51400-151JUL10 25.0025.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA MAYOR BENEFITS - MAYOR100-51400-151JUL10 .40.40


06/10 06/23/2010 35573 1304 WISCONSIN TAXPAYERS ALLIANCE MUNICIPAL FACTS 10 BOOK - DONNA OPERATING SUPPLIES - MAYOR100-51400-340061110 9.959.95


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS CLERK BENEFITS - CLERK100-51420-151JUL10 67.1967.19


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA CLERK BENEFITS - CLERK100-51420-151JUL10 27.9727.97


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EXPERIENCE WORKS TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-210MAY10 158.96158.96


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR CITY HALL - PHONES TELEPHONE - CITY HALL100-51420-210MAY10 297.19297.19


06/10 06/30/2010 35662 1026 WMCA CLERKS CONFERENCE TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - CLERK100-51420-2122010CONF 125.00125.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35386 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC LEGAL NOTICES - CLERKS ADS & PUBLICATIONS - CLERK100-51420-315100075-MAY10 730.05730.05


06/10 06/02/2010 35379 1333 SHRM MEMBERSHIP DUES - CLERKS OPERATING SUPPLIES - HR100-51420-3409003290205 160.00160.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS FINANCE BENEFITS - FINANCE100-51510-151JUL10 70.8370.83


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA FINANCE BENEFITS - FINANCE100-51510-151JUL10 33.0033.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35566 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) POSTAGE POSTAGE - CITY HALL100-51510-211061710 1,500.001,500.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35383 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC CAB SERVICE TAXI GRANT100-51510-219JUN10 17,536.4217,536.42


06/10 06/02/2010 35351 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD CITY HALL - SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-3102058 59.9959.99


06/10 06/02/2010 35364 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC NETWORK ITEMS OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-31038106 25.50


NETWORK ITEMS OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-31038130 68.0042.50


06/10 06/09/2010 35433 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES POLE RENTAL JUL-DEC OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-310010140 20.7020.70


06/10 06/16/2010 35463 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK DIRECTORIES - CLERKS OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-310061510 100.00100.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35476 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-31010H024 52.7952.79
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06/10 06/16/2010 35499 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC EMERGENCY CLEAN UP SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-3101012 64.9064.90


06/10 06/30/2010 35632 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC QUANTUM SUPERLOADER - ANNUAL
SUPPORT


OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-31038318 1,200.001,200.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35644 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC OFFICE SUPPLIES OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL100-51510-31027014 62.0062.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35390 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC PROPERTY ASSESSMENT ASSESS PERSONAL PROPERTY100-51530-215060410 5,700.005,700.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35419 1113 NAVITAS HEALTH & FITNESS HEALTH CLUB MEMBERSHIP WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE100-51930-520060110 2,550.002,550.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35437 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE CABLE - UNEMPLOYMENT COMP UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION100-51930-523MAY10 1,330.331,330.33


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS POLICE BENEFITS - POLICE100-52100-151JUL10 699.47699.47


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA POLICE BENEFITS - POLICE100-52100-151JUL10 198.40198.40


06/10 06/02/2010 35388 975 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLL POLICE - TRAINING - SARGENT &
STACHEL


TRAINING - POLICE100-52100-190S0436948 188.24188.24


06/10 06/30/2010 35626 387 GANDER, KARLA REIMBURSE - MEAL TRAINING - POLICE100-52100-190062310 6.936.93


06/10 06/02/2010 35352 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POLICE - 8245 11 703 0007553 TELEPHONE - POLICE100-52100-2106488-JUN10 189.98189.98


06/10 06/09/2010 35396 143 AT&T POLICE - 608 R71-8798 7987 TELEPHONE - POLICE100-52100-210JUN10 68.8568.85


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS POLICE TELEPHONE - POLICE100-52100-210MAY10 140.94140.94


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR POLICE - PHONES TELEPHONE - POLICE100-52100-210MAY10 586.47586.47


06/10 06/30/2010 35588 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS POLICE - 8245 11 703 0007553 TELEPHONE - POLICE100-52100-2106488-JUL10 189.98189.98


06/10 06/02/2010 35369 572 MADISON PSYCHIATRIC ASSOC LTD TESTING - POLICE OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-215051910 700.00700.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35393 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC POLICE - TESTING OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-215716155 114.40114.40


06/10 06/09/2010 35412 504 KAHL, TERRY PSB - SERVICE WORK OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-21511070 93.0093.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35424 2553 RJ LEEGROUP INC GSR ANALYSIS - POLICE OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-215306073 1,100.001,100.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35432 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - BLOOD DRAWS & LABS OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-215POL MAY10 643.91643.91


06/10 06/09/2010 35441 2545 VERIZON NORTH CENTRAL SECURITY COMPUTER SEARCH - POLICE OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-2152010-03661 2,000.002,000.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35466 295 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS INC ACCT# 100008366 - PREEMPLOYMENT
EXAMS - POLICE


OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-215544235700 34.0034.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35497 2559 SPRINT 2010-134221 - POLICE CASE# 10-799 OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-215LCI-064624 300.00300.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35503 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL POLICE - HAUGEN - TESTING OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-215053110 353.00353.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35632 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC POLICE - SERVICE OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-21538281 42.50


POLICE - SERVICE OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-21538288 222.50180.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35475 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. POLICE - CONTRACT - RADIOS MAINTENANCE - POLICE100-52100-240616615 576.00576.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35367 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP POLICE - REPAIR SQUAD VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-330259160 124.95124.95


06/10 06/16/2010 35506 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I POLICE - SERVICE ON SQUADS VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT100-52100-330POL MAY10 128.78128.78


06/10 06/09/2010 35413 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE POLICE - GASOLINE VEHICLE FUEL - POLICE100-52100-335MAY10 3,037.713,037.71


06/10 06/09/2010 35443 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF POLICE - DOJ TRANSACTIONS OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-340L1305T-MAY10 462.00462.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35486 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS POLICE - KEY REPAIR OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-3408257 859.02859.02


06/10 06/23/2010 35539 472 INKWORKS INC POLICE - FORMS OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE100-52100-34019489 612.50612.50


06/10 06/02/2010 35376 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY POLICE - ACCESSORIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - POLICE100-52100-39013509 25.0025.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS FIRE BENEFITS - FIRE100-52200-151JUL10 86.9886.98


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA FIRE BENEFITS - FIRE100-52200-151JUL10 79.2779.27


06/10 06/23/2010 35552 2566 SAFETY & BUILDINGS CODE CLASS NFPA-1 - SCOTT
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WEGNER TRAINING - FIRE100-52200-190061510 25.0025.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35635 2587 JOHNSON JR, PAUL REIMBURSE - TRAINING TRAINING - FIRE100-52200-190062910 80.0080.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS FIRE TELEPHONE - FIRE100-52200-210MAY10 48.9448.94


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR FIRE - PHONES TELEPHONE - FIRE100-52200-210MAY10 120.78120.78


06/10 06/09/2010 35394 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES CLEANING SERVICE - FIRE100-52200-217614-7331310 91.0491.04


06/10 06/09/2010 35398 2405 AZTLAND LLC FIRE - JANITORIAL SERVICES CLEANING SERVICE - FIRE100-52200-217MAY-10 270.00270.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35578 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC FIRE - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES CLEANING SERVICE - FIRE100-52200-217614-7353329 91.0491.04


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FIRE UTILITIES UTILITIES - FIRE DEPARTMENT100-52200-220MAY10 1,237.071,237.07


06/10 06/23/2010 35524 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L FIRE - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - FIRE DEPARTMENT100-52200-220692863-001 JUN10 251.31251.31


06/10 06/09/2010 35409 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. FIRE - RADIOS MAINTENANCE - FIRE100-52200-240616300 335.00335.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35540 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC FIRE - SUPPLIES MAINTENANCE - FIRE100-52200-240169067 535.00535.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35640 1330 M & J TRUCK AND AUTO REPAIR FIRE - REPAIRS MAINTENANCE - FIRE100-52200-240113769 390.57390.57


06/10 06/23/2010 35541 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. FIRE - SERVICE AGREEMENT BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - FIRE100-52200-2451-957919134 3,528.003,528.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35547 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT FIRE STATION ANNUAL INSPECTION BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - FIRE100-52200-2451874 225.00225.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35521 1018 WISC STATE FIREFIGHTERS ASSN I MEMBERSHIP DUES SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES - FIRE100-52200-32010MEMBER 840.00840.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35413 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE FIRE - GASOLINE VEHICLE FUEL - FIRE100-52200-335MAY10 507.07507.07


06/10 06/02/2010 35377 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY FIRE - CLOTHING UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - FIRE100-52200-390199390 200.00200.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35426 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY FIRE - CLOTHING UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - FIRE100-52200-390199393 17.8517.85


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA BUILDING INSPECTOR BENEFITS - BUILDING INSPECTION100-52400-151JUL10 55.8655.86


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES DAM UTILITIES 4TH STREET DAM100-53200-200MAY10 18.1618.16


06/10 06/09/2010 35398 2405 AZTLAND LLC OPERA HOUSE - JANITORIAL
SERVICES


MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL100-53200-215MAY-10 594.00594.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35525 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC CITY HALL - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL100-53200-215614-7334703 53.6553.65


06/10 06/23/2010 35541 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. CITY HALL - SERVICE AGREEMENT MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL100-53200-2151-957919134 3,781.203,781.20


06/10 06/23/2010 35547 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT QUARTERLY INSPECTION SERVICE MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL100-53200-2151873 125.00125.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35557 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC CITY HALL - ELEVATOR
MAINTENANCE


MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL100-53200-21590240225 108.45108.45


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES CITY HALL UTILITIES UTILITIES - CITY HALL100-53200-220MAY10 1,476.801,476.80


06/10 06/23/2010 35524 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L CITY HALL - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - CITY HALL100-53200-220412532-010 JUN10 125.03


OPERA HOUSE - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - CITY HALL100-53200-220693540-001 JUN10 246.74121.71


06/10 06/02/2010 35346 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - SENIOR CTR ANNEX100-53200-221350445-011 MAY10 69.9669.96


06/10 06/16/2010 35448 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L ANNEX - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - SENIOR CTR ANNEX100-53200-221350445-011 JUN10 45.9145.91


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ANNEX UTILITIES - SENIOR CTR ANNEX100-53200-221MAY10 213.83213.83


06/10 06/23/2010 35524 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L DEPOT - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - DEPOT100-53200-222221332-010 JUN10 34.9734.97


06/10 06/23/2010 35541 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. DEPOT - SERVICE AGREEMENT UTILITIES - DEPOT100-53200-2221-957919134 2,073.002,073.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES FOOD PANTRY UTILITIES UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY100-53200-223MAY10 226.02226.02


06/10 06/23/2010 35530 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC FOOD PANTRY - JANITORIAL UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY100-53200-223MAY10 75.0075.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35541 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. FOOD PANTRY - SERVICE
AGREEMENT


UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY100-53200-2231-957919134 151.25151.25


06/10 06/16/2010 35492 1642 REINDERS INC. POND CHEMICALS REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - CITY100-53200-3142206462-00 53.8053.80
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06/10 06/23/2010 35531 258 COOPER, BOB REPLACE GLASS - BREAK IN - CITY
HALL


REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - CITY100-53200-31466122 186.00186.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35634 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. CITY HALL - HVAC REPAIRS REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - CITY100-53200-3141-1044875147 156.25156.25


06/10 06/02/2010 35354 2543 CITY SUPPLY CORPORATION JANITORIAL SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITY BUIL100-53200-34041801 46.7346.73


06/10 06/02/2010 35358 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITY BUIL100-53200-34035103 218.72218.72


06/10 06/09/2010 35406 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITY BUIL100-53200-34035153 278.14278.14


06/10 06/23/2010 35534 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC JANITORIAL SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITY BUIL100-53200-34035290 431.48431.48


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS STREET BENEFITS - STREETS100-53300-151JUL10 256.77256.77


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA STREET BENEFITS - STREETS100-53300-151JUL10 110.65110.65


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS STREET TELEPHONE - STREET100-53300-210MAY10 47.7247.72


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR STREETS - PHONES TELEPHONE - STREET100-53300-210MAY10 129.86129.86


06/10 06/23/2010 35528 172 BERNDT, TIMOTHY J TREE PLANTING - STREET TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL100-53300-215062010 1,400.001,400.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35551 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN TOP SOIL - STREET TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL100-53300-2153238-MAY10 218.00218.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35624 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED -
PLANNING


CONTRACT MOWING100-53300-21636 50.00


LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED -
PLANNING


CONTRACT MOWING100-53300-21637 50.00


LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED -
PLANNING


CONTRACT MOWING100-53300-21638 50.00


LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED -
PLANNING


CONTRACT MOWING100-53300-21639 50.00


LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED -
PLANNING


CONTRACT MOWING100-53300-21640 50.00


LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED -
PLANNING


CONTRACT MOWING100-53300-21641 50.00


LAWNS THAT WERE MOWED -
PLANNING


CONTRACT MOWING100-53300-21642 350.0050.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35448 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L STREET - GAS USAGE UTILITES - STREET100-53300-220415497-010 JUN10 68.07


STREET - GAS USAGE UTILITES - STREET100-53300-220524165-001 JUN10 82.7414.67


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES PARKS & REC UTILITIES UTILITES - STREET100-53300-220MAY10 1,498.291,498.29


06/10 06/09/2010 35413 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE STREET - GASOLINE VEHICLE FUEL - STREETS100-53300-335MAY10 4,395.294,395.29


06/10 06/16/2010 35447 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL STREET - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340105810322 13.0213.02


06/10 06/16/2010 35503 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL STREET - TESTING OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340053110 91.0791.07


06/10 06/16/2010 35517 989 WINGFOOT COMMERCIAL TIRE STREET - TIRES OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340133-1045738 5,400.00


STREET - REPAIR OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340133-1045823 5,710.00310.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35523 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC TESTING - STREET OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340715876 142.50142.50


06/10 06/30/2010 35628 1310 HALVERSON, JOHN REIMBURSE - MEALS OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS100-53300-340061710 32.0032.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35423 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC TRAFFIC SIGNAL - 4TH/MAIN ACCIDENT CHARGES100-53300-345762215B 4,982.00


TRAFFIC SIGNAL - DIVISION/MAIN ACCIDENT CHARGES100-53300-345CM762214A 5,425.60443.60


06/10 06/02/2010 35384 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC FOURTH STREET DAM MAINTENANCE BRIDGE/DAM REPAIRS - STREETS100-53300-350JUN10 400.00400.00
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06/10 06/02/2010 35353 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-39046781696 53.1953.19


06/10 06/09/2010 35403 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446784530 54.6954.69


06/10 06/16/2010 35461 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446787084 54.6954.69


06/10 06/23/2010 35529 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 STREET - SHOP TOWELS UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446788316 104.24


UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446789588 158.9354.69


06/10 06/30/2010 35589 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 UNIFORMS - STREET UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS100-53300-390446792101 54.6954.69


06/10 06/02/2010 35355 279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSPORSALT - STREET OPERATING SUPPLIES - SNOW REMO100-53310-34022362 13,158.8813,158.88


06/10 06/23/2010 35533 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC COOPERS CAUSWAY SIGN MATERIALS & SUPPLIES100-53400-340864749 156.00156.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES PARKING LOTS UTILITIES STREET LIGHTING100-53420-340MAY10 10,750.2310,750.23


06/10 06/30/2010 35647 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC REPAIR STREET LIGHTING STREET LIGHTING100-53420-340762217B 505.50505.50


06/10 06/16/2010 35507 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE OPERATING SUPPLIES - STORM SEW100-53440-340010149 73.9873.98


06/10 06/30/2010 35661 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. CEMENT MIX OPERATING SUPPLIES - STORM SEW100-53440-340154631 59.3459.34


06/10 06/02/2010 35365 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE GARBAGE COLLECTION100-53620-21533148 40,761.5640,761.56


06/10 06/30/2010 35633 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC GARBAGE GARBAGE COLLECTION100-53620-21533324 40,682.0040,682.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35365 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC RECYCLING RECYCLE COLLECTION100-53620-21633148 12,909.3612,909.36


06/10 06/30/2010 35633 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC RECYCLING RECYCLE COLLECTION100-53620-21633324 12,918.3012,918.30


06/10 06/16/2010 35464 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 STREET SWEEPINGS RECYCLING/YARD WASTE (STREETS)100-53620-340060710 662.11662.11


06/10 06/23/2010 35551 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN STREET SWEEPINGS RECYCLING/YARD WASTE (STREETS)100-53620-3403238-MAY10 110.00110.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35478 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT STREET - PEST CONTROL MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-INSECT100-54100-340060910 22.0022.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS SENIOR CENTER & OUTREACH BENEFITS - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-151JUL10 117.19117.19


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA SR CENTER BENEFITS - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-151JUL10 39.3039.30


06/10 06/09/2010 35415 579 MAIN STREET KITCHEN SR CENTER - LUNCH FOR COA COFFEE FUND100-54600-200895136 40.0040.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35430 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC SR CENTER - VOUCHERS FOUNDATION GRANT100-54600-202330 80.0080.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35511 1061 TOLENTINO, CORAZON LOAN CLOSET CLEANING - SR
CENTER


FOUNDATION GRANT100-54600-202061110 25.0025.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35519 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF SR CENTER BACKGROUND CHECKS FOUNDATION GRANT100-54600-202G2655-MAY10 7.007.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35454 143 AT&T SR CENTER 608 R71-8535 535 1 TELEPHONE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-210JUN10 61.2061.20


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS SENIOR CENTER TELEPHONE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-210MAY10 120.71120.71


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR SENIOR CENTER PHONES TELEPHONE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-210MAY10 59.9159.91


06/10 06/02/2010 35346 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L SR CENTER - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-220350445-011 MAY10 318.73318.73


06/10 06/16/2010 35448 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L SR CENTER - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-220350445-011 JUN10 209.16209.16


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES SR CENTER UTILITIES UTILITIES - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-220MAY10 1,642.051,642.05


06/10 06/09/2010 35411 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT SENIOR CENTER - PEST CONTROL MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240060210 32.0032.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35436 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC SR CENTER - SALT MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240440128 42.6242.62


06/10 06/23/2010 35530 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC SR CENTER - JANITORIAL MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-240MAY10 636.50636.50


06/10 06/23/2010 35541 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. SR CENTER - A.C. PROBLEM MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-2401-926452921 115.94


SENIOR CENTER - SERVICE
AGREEMENT


MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-2401-957919134 3,897.143,781.20


06/10 06/23/2010 35553 1535 SANIMAX AGS INC. SR CENTER - GREASE TRAP MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-24000019881 140.00140.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35557 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC SR CENTER - ELEVATOR
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MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-24090240083 112.64112.64


06/10 06/09/2010 35438 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC SR. CENTER - ADS ADS & PUBLICATIONS - SENIOR CT100-54600-315100220-MAY10 20.0020.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35362 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS SR. CENTER - PHONE OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34010119319 31.9931.99


06/10 06/16/2010 35488 1074 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. SR CENTER - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-340101678 9.419.41


06/10 06/23/2010 35539 472 INKWORKS INC SR CENTER - ENVELOPES OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34019485 86.75


SR CENTER - BUSINESS CARDS OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-34019492 249.35162.60


06/10 06/30/2010 35655 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCECOFFEE BREAK FESTIVAL - SR
CENTER


OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT100-54600-340062910 100.00100.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35469 1417 DOVGIN, JIMMY 6/18/10 PERFORMANCE - SR CENTER PROGRAMMING - SENIOR CENTER100-54600-350061810 150.00150.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35418 1346 MESSNER LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE RIVERSIDE MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE - CEMETERY100-54910-24062116 2,370.50


WHEELER PRAIRIE MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE - CEMETERY100-54910-24062117 2,750.00379.50


06/10 06/02/2010 35366 505 KALLAND, DAVID REPAIR CEMETERY STONES MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-300052110 935.00


CEMETERY MAINTENANCE MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-300JUN10 1,185.00250.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35417 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC OPEN/CLOSE GRAVES MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-30085 1,350.001,350.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35431 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC STREET - CEMETERY - BAILEY
SISTERS


MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-30069811 126.95126.95


06/10 06/16/2010 35502 856 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER STREET - CEMETERY URNS MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-300060710 510.00510.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES CEMETERY UTILITIES MISC - CEMETERY100-54910-300MAY10 110.73110.73


06/10 06/02/2010 35380 820 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC HALL OF FAME FRAMING HOLIDAY PROMOTION100-55100-728050610 319.00319.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA PARKS BENEFITS - PARKS100-55200-151JUL10 30.0230.02


06/10 06/16/2010 35448 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L MANDT PKWY - GAS USAGE BUILDING & GROUNDS100-55200-245552542-001 JUN10 14.6714.67


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES BUBBLER UTILITIES BUILDING & GROUNDS100-55200-245MAY10 11.2011.20


06/10 06/30/2010 35577 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L NORSE PARK - GAS USAGE BUILDING & GROUNDS100-55200-245299524-010 JUN10 12.8712.87


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR PARKS - PHONE OFFICE SUPPLIES100-55200-310MAY10 100.21100.21


06/10 06/09/2010 35413 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE PARKS/REC - GASOLINE VEHICLE FUEL - PARKS100-55200-335MAY10 1,515.441,515.44


06/10 06/09/2010 35401 165 BEACON ATHLETICS SUPPLIES - PARKS OPERATING SUPPLIES - PARKS100-55200-3400404316-IN 153.00153.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35435 876 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC. SAFETY NETTING RACE TRACK PARK OPERATING SUPPLIES - PARKS100-55200-340047899 & 047850 1,825.001,825.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35478 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT PARKS - PEST CONTROL REPAIRS - PARKS100-55200-350060210 50.0050.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35625 2585 FULLER EXCAVATING INC POOL DREDGING REPAIRS - PARKS100-55200-3504547 300.00300.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS RECREATION BENEFITS - RECREATION100-55300-151JUL10 97.9297.92


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA RECREATION BENEFITS - RECREATION100-55300-151JUL10 26.6326.63


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS REC TELEPHONE - RECREATION100-55300-210MAY10 63.7963.79


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR REC - PHONES TELEPHONE - RECREATION100-55300-210MAY10 78.0478.04


06/10 06/02/2010 35386 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC REC - HUB RENEWAL MISC - REC100-55300-30032350-10 69.0069.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35434 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC OPERATING SUPPLIES - REC100-55300-340060310 880.00880.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35509 874 STREET RAG T-SHIRTS - REC OPERATING SUPPLIES - REC100-55300-340060910 10.0010.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35654 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT REC - SCHOOL GYM FEES SCHOOL GYM FEES - RECREATION100-55300-343675546 4,000.004,000.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS YOUTH CENTER BENEFITS - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-151JUL10 2.602.60


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA YOUTH CENTER BENEFITS - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-151JUL10 11.1211.12


06/10 06/09/2010 35421 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY YOUTH CENTER - POP SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR100-55400-20300000036 52.50
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YOUTH CENTER - POP SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR100-55400-20300000047 39.50


YOUTH CENTER - POP SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR100-55400-20310643663 286.25194.25


06/10 06/16/2010 35494 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SOUYOUTH CENTER FOOD PURCHASES SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR100-55400-20378164-1 6.486.48


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS YOUTH TELEPHONE - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-210MAY10 21.1721.17


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR YOUTH - PHONES TELEPHONE - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-210MAY10 3.753.75


06/10 06/30/2010 35591 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERV PASS AMERICORPS - YOUTH CENTER AMERICORP - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-215AMER-Y4-33 1,726.651,726.65


06/10 06/09/2010 35433 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES YOUTH CENTER - GAS USAGE UTILITIES - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-220010133 18.0018.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES YOUTH CENTER UTILITIES UTILITIES - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-220MAY10 221.48221.48


06/10 06/23/2010 35530 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC YOUTH CENTER - JANITORIAL UTILITIES - YOUTH CENTER100-55400-220MAY10 50.0050.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS CABLE SALARY - CABLE DIRECTOR100-55500-110JUL10 50.5250.52


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA CABLE SALARY - CABLE DIRECTOR100-55500-110JUL10 15.5815.58


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS CABLE TELEPHONE - CABLE100-55500-210MAY10 36.3836.38


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR CABLE - PHONES TELEPHONE - CABLE100-55500-210MAY10 99.6699.66


06/10 06/02/2010 35352 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS CABLE - 8245 11 703 0004238 STREAMING MEDIA100-55500-2164447-JUN10 136.98136.98


06/10 06/09/2010 35413 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE CABLE - GASOLINE MISC - CABLE100-55500-300MAY10 57.1957.19


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR MOBILE MODEM MISC - CABLE100-55500-300212113696 40.5440.54


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS PLANNING BENEFITS - PLANNING100-56300-151JUL10 113.02113.02


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA PLANNING BENEFITS - PLANNING100-56300-151JUL10 16.3916.39


06/10 06/09/2010 35413 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE PLANNING - GASOLINE VEHICLE EXPENSE - PLANNING100-56300-330MAY10 198.81198.81


06/10 06/16/2010 35507 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES STREET - DIGGERS HOTLINE OPERATING SUPPLIES - PLANNING100-56300-340010149 73.9873.98


06/10 06/09/2010 35427 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP MARATHON STATION ADMINSTRATION204-57120-850APR10 272.00272.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35559 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP MARATHON STATION ADMINSTRATION204-57120-850MAY10 738.19738.19


06/10 06/09/2010 35436 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC PSB - SALT UTILITIES212-53271-220440124 32.3432.34


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES PSB UTILITIES UTILITIES212-53271-220MAY10 3,606.243,606.24


06/10 06/23/2010 35524 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L PSB - GAS USAGE UTILITIES212-53271-220381495-010 JUN10 298.89298.89


06/10 06/23/2010 35530 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC PSB - JANITORIAL CUSTODIAL SERVICES- PSB212-53271-314MAY10 638.50638.50


06/10 06/23/2010 35525 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC PSB - JANITORIAL SUPPLIES MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-340614-7334704 66.9966.99


06/10 06/23/2010 35531 258 COOPER, BOB REPLACE GLASS - BREAK IN - PSB MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-34066122 186.00186.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35541 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. PSB - HVAC REPAIRS MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-3401-884226966 733.73


PSB - SERVICE AGREEMENT MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-3401-957919134 3,884.733,151.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35557 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC PSB - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-34090240083 112.64112.64


06/10 06/30/2010 35634 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. PSB - HVAC REPAIRS MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-3401-1044875147 156.25156.25


06/10 06/30/2010 35652 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC PSB - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE MAINTENANCE-PSB212-53271-34090240779 332.50332.50


06/10 06/16/2010 35495 2560 SEERY, TIM LOST & PAID REFUND - LIBRARY FINES215-46710LINK 16.9916.99


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS LIBRARY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS215-55110-151JUL10 157.83157.83


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA LIBRARY EMPLOYEE BENEFITS215-55110-151JUL10 52.0152.01


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY TELEPHONE215-55110-210MAY10 58.0958.09


06/10 06/16/2010 35490 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY POSTAGE POSTAGE (PETTY CASH)215-55110-211060910 30.7830.78


06/10 06/16/2010 35512 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC LIBRARY - COLLECTION COSTS COLLECTION SERVICES215-55110-216196678 26.8526.85


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES LIBRARY UTILITIES LIGHTS215-55110-220MAY10 2,155.042,155.04
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06/10 06/23/2010 35524 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L LIBRARY - GAS USAGE HEAT215-55110-221489096-001 JUN10 248.33248.33


06/10 06/23/2010 35536 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC LIBRARY - METER CLIC CHARGE EQUIPMENT MAINTENANCE215-55110-2400T0582 34.5034.50


06/10 06/23/2010 35557 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC LIBRARY - ELEVATOR MAINTENANCE REPAIR & MAINTENANCE215-55110-25090240083 112.63112.63


06/10 06/30/2010 35634 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. LIBRARY - HVAC REPAIRS REPAIR & MAINTENANCE215-55110-2501-1044875147 312.48312.48


06/10 06/09/2010 35402 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 COMPUTER CIRCULATION215-55110-2890172-JUN10 79.9979.99


06/10 06/30/2010 35588 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS LIBRARY - 8245 11 703 0002158 COMPUTER CIRCULATION215-55110-2890172-JUL10 79.9979.99


06/10 06/16/2010 35490 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY SUPPLIES PROGRAMS/PUBLICITY215-55110-313060910 3.893.89


06/10 06/16/2010 35449 1688 AMAZON LIBRARY - BOOKS BOOKS215-55110-325APR10 27.0127.01


06/10 06/16/2010 35457 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-325MAY10 2,516.322,516.32


06/10 06/16/2010 35474 385 GALE BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-32516765623 48.68


BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-32516792526 122.9674.28


06/10 06/16/2010 35477 2420 H.W. WILSON COMPANY INC BOOKS - LIBRARY BOOKS215-55110-32504445400 220.00220.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35510 2210 TASTE OF HOME BOOKS LIBRARY - BOOK BOOKS215-55110-3251001 10.0010.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35458 1884 BBC AUDIOBOOKS AMERICA LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL AUDIO VISUAL215-55110-328390726 252.71252.71


06/10 06/16/2010 35489 617 MIDWEST TAPE AUDIOVISUAL AUDIO VISUAL215-55110-328MAY10 962.18962.18


06/10 06/16/2010 35491 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC AUDIOVISUAL AUDIO VISUAL215-55110-3281088919712 80.75


AUDIOVISUAL AUDIO VISUAL215-55110-3281088947219 92.7512.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35382 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-3403136561135 33.9033.90


06/10 06/16/2010 35460 1737 BUBRICK'S LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-340MAY10 237.19237.19


06/10 06/23/2010 35560 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SUPPLIES - PRINTING215-55110-3403137102718 15.4615.46


06/10 06/16/2010 35467 302 DEMCO INC SUPPLIES - LIBRARY SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3423875246 61.41


SUPPLIES - LIBRARY SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3423888317 126.8865.47


06/10 06/23/2010 35560 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE LIBRARY - SUPPLIES SPECIALIZED SUPPLIES215-55110-3423137102718 18.7318.73


06/10 06/02/2010 35382 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE LIBRARY - SUPPLIES MISCELLANEOUS215-55110-3503136561135 35.9935.99


06/10 06/16/2010 35467 302 DEMCO INC SUPPLIES - LIBRARY MISCELLANEOUS215-55110-3503888317 46.3646.36


06/10 06/16/2010 35490 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY SUPPLIES MISCELLANEOUS215-55110-350060910 20.0020.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35468 2536 DIMENSION IV LIBRARY - STUDY CAPITAL OUTLAY215-55110-8105312 1,561.691,561.69


06/10 06/16/2010 35467 302 DEMCO INC SUPPLIES - LIBRARY EQUIPMENT REPLACEMENT215-55110-8203875246 41.2941.29


06/10 06/16/2010 35449 1688 AMAZON LIBRARY - BOOKS DESIGNATED217-55110-500APR10 173.95173.95


06/10 06/16/2010 35457 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS BOOKS - LIBRARY DESIGNATED217-55110-500MAY10 3,925.883,925.88


06/10 06/16/2010 35484 2041 LIBRARY VIDEO COMPANY LIBRARY - AUDIOVISUAL DESIGNATED217-55110-500W01315330002 19.9519.95


06/10 06/16/2010 35489 617 MIDWEST TAPE LIBRARY - MATERIALS DESIGNATED217-55110-500MAY10 682.26682.26


06/10 06/16/2010 35487 1364 LUSCHEN, MERLIN LIBRARY - RENOVATION BUILDING FUND217-55110-520230544 897.00897.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35435 876 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC. SAFETY NETTING RACE TRACK PARK PARK IMPROVEMENTS223-57220-300047899 & 047850 2,979.002,979.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35360 1350 FLICKZ GRAFIX SCOREBOARD LETTERING PARK DEVELOPMENT223-57620-820733 244.92244.92


06/10 06/09/2010 35429 2552 STOUGHTON AREA LITTLE LEAGUE SCOREBOARD PAINTING PARK DEVELOPMENT223-57620-8202010-1 200.00200.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35515 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC PARKS - POOL REPAIRS PARK DEVELOPMENT223-57620-820002604 1,000.001,000.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35532 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C INSPECTION SERVICES SW OPERATING EXPENSES224-57345-340STO0510 672.00672.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35570 1005 WISC DNR - ENVIRONMENTAL FEES STORM WATER PERMIT FEE SW OPERATING EXPENSES224-57345-340113356870-2010 1,500.001,500.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35452 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE WOODSHOP SUPPLIES WOOD SHOP229-54600-34084956-MAY10 14.4514.45
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06/10 06/30/2010 35641 2588 MAERTENS, GREG REIMBURSE - WOODSHOP
MATERIALS


WOOD SHOP229-54600-340061810 126.67126.67


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR OUTREACH - PHONES TELEPHONE230-54600-210MAY10 4.614.61


06/10 06/23/2010 35539 472 INKWORKS INC SR CENTER - BUSINESS CARDS TRAVEL/TRAINING230-54600-21219492 92.0092.00


06/10 06/18/2010 33514 1619 VOID - EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC MFARM MARKET VOUCHERS OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340122309 239.00 -239.00 -


06/10 06/16/2010 35473 2563 FURNITURE DEALS & STEALS SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-34030969 298.00298.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35546 2568 MILTON PROPANE SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340063659 1,400.001,400.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35576 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340006541 95.0095.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35623 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC FARM MARKET VOUCHERS OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340063010 239.00239.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35660 2589 UW HEALTH HEARING SERVICES SR IN NEED ASSISTANCE OPERATING EXPENSES231-54600-340062910 2,000.002,000.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35558 1080 SLINDE'S INTERIORS INC SR CENTER - BLINDS OPERATING EXPENSES- CURRENT232-54600-34010594 3,645.003,645.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35399 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724060710 710.00710.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35425 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS FOOD PANTRY234-55100-7242054 659.57659.57


06/10 06/09/2010 35428 2555 STODDARD'S FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724060810 438.00438.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35462 248 COMDATA CORPORATION AAHX9 - ROUNDYS CHARGES - FOOD
PANTRY


FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724M01528630 726.98726.98


06/10 06/16/2010 35496 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED


FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724060710 53.1353.13


06/10 06/23/2010 35526 160 BANKSTON, KAREN FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724061010 13.08


FOOD PANTRY PURCHASES FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724062110 1,013.081,000.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS FOOD PANTRY FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724MAY10 16.1816.18


06/10 06/23/2010 35575 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET REIMBURSE FOOD PANTRY SUPPLIES
PURCHASED


FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724062310 416.40416.40


06/10 06/30/2010 35584 1452 BOY SCOUT OF AMERICA-TROOP 164 FOOD PANTRY ITEMS FOOD PANTRY234-55100-724100 143.00143.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35649 776 ROUNDYS FOOD PANTRY VOUCHERS FOOD PANTRY234-55100-7242088 730.22730.22


06/10 06/16/2010 35501 853 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLUB FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING234-55100-725060710 4,595.004,595.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35395 2151 ARCHIVE VINTAGE ART FRAMING FOR LANDMARKS LANDMARK COMMISSION235-55100-721020310 38.5038.50


06/10 06/02/2010 35350 204 BURDICK, DORIS CPR COORDINATOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252JUN10 75.0075.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35374 2488 MOODY, MICHAEL CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252051210 50.0050.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35378 791 SCHIMELFENIG, LISA A CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252052210 125.00125.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35400 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252051910 93.7593.75


06/10 06/09/2010 35414 2551 LARSEN, MARK MEMORIAL FOR LORI LARSEN EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252060410 50.0050.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35440 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM CPR CARDS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523564 3.50


CPR CARDS EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523635 84.0080.50


06/10 06/23/2010 35527 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252060510 62.5062.50


06/10 06/23/2010 35556 791 SCHIMELFENIG, LISA A CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252061210 175.00175.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35567 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM SITE INSPECTION EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-2523355 50.0050.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35582 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA CPR INSTRUCTOR PAY EMS TRUST FUND DISBURSEMENTS241-52400-252061910 131.25131.25


06/10 06/02/2010 35377 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY FIRE - CLOTHING MISC EXPENSE242-52200-340199390 511.25511.25


06/10 06/23/2010 35561 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCEGIFT CERTIFICATES - FIRE SUNSHINE FUND EXPENSE242-52200-341061110 35.0035.00
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06/10 06/30/2010 35655 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCEGIFT CERTIFICATES - FIRE SUNSHINE FUND EXPENSE242-52200-341062110 35.0035.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35581 2590 BANG, STANFORD RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA
HOUSE


TICKET SALES245-4674225580 60.0060.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35587 2592 CENTRAL LUTHERAN CHURCH RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA
HOUSE


TICKET SALES245-4674224431 450.00450.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35631 2591 HOPEN, HERBERT RED TICKET REFUND - OPERA
HOUSE


TICKET SALES245-4674223280 40.0040.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS OPERA HOUSE OPERA HOUSE BENEFITS245-55190-151JUL10 18.2318.23


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA OPERA HOUSE OPERA HOUSE BENEFITS245-55190-151JUL10 11.5711.57


06/10 06/02/2010 35347 139 ASCAP OPERA HOUSE - LICENSING MEMBERSHIPS245-55190-320500579934-10 305.00305.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS OPERA HOUSE OPERATING SUPPLIES245-55190-340MAY10 36.2036.20


06/10 06/16/2010 35516 978 WELCOME NEIGHBOR VISITS FOR OPERA HOUSE EVENT EXPENSES (B)245-55190-342188 26.0026.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35363 472 INKWORKS INC OPERA HOUSE - BROCHURES ADVERTISING245-55190-34319466 195.44195.44


06/10 06/02/2010 35375 2451 ONION, THE AD - OPERA HOUSE ADVERTISING245-55190-3434095729 222.00222.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35422 2547 PRODUCERSINC, F/C/T 10/2/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344100210 1,500.001,500.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35451 2561 APA INC 11/3/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344110310 2,500.002,500.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35481 2221 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 9/19/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344091910 4,700.004,700.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35482 2029 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 5/6/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344050611 3,055.003,055.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35520 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 5/6/11 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344050611 195.00


9/19/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344091910 495.00300.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35554 2571 SCALES TO TAILS INC 10/3/10 PERFORMANCE - OPERA
HOUSE


ARTIST GUARANTEES245-55190-344100310 750.00750.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35544 2259 MICETIC, PATRICIA LIGHT DESIGN - OPERA HOUSE CONTRACTED LABOR/EQUIP RENTAL245-55190-347050310 500.00500.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35561 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE4TH QTR ROOM TAX COLLECTIONS -
FINANCE


TOURISM EXPENDITURES247-56710-215061710 1,091.961,091.96


06/10 06/23/2010 35563 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS TOURISM EXPENDITURES247-56710-215061710 3,821.863,821.86


06/10 06/30/2010 35655 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCEROOM TAX DRAW - FINANCE TOURISM EXPENDITURES247-56710-215062810 858.49858.49


06/10 06/30/2010 35657 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES ROOM TAX DRAWS TOURISM EXPENDITURES247-56710-215062810 3,004.703,004.70


06/10 06/16/2010 35455 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE
ADMINISTRATION


AUXIANT CONTRACT251-51930-215061410 20,908.6520,908.65


06/10 06/16/2010 35493 753 RESTAT ADMINISTRATIVE FEE AUXIANT CONTRACT251-51930-215135189 30.8030.80


06/10 06/02/2010 35348 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530052510 16,096.5116,096.51


06/10 06/09/2010 35397 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530060110 5,703.725,703.72


06/10 06/16/2010 35455 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530060810 4,841.74
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HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530061510 15,989.9611,148.22


06/10 06/16/2010 35493 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301074970 4,797.234,797.23


06/10 06/23/2010 35550 753 RESTAT PHARMACY CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-5301079052 6,157.836,157.83


06/10 06/30/2010 35580 150 AUXIANT HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS HEALTH INSURANCE CLAIMS251-51930-530062210 24,750.5724,750.57


06/10 06/09/2010 35427 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP MOE PROPERTY MISC EXPENSE260-55100-340APR10 204.00204.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35559 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP MOE PROPERTY MISC EXPENSE260-55100-340MAY10 170.00170.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35361 2218 GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY BROWNFIELD GRANT APPLICATION MISC EXPENSE261-55100-34000001 3,250.003,250.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35387 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC RDA SERVICES MISC EXPENSE261-55100-340012086454.18 10,542.9210,542.92


06/10 06/09/2010 35427 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP RDA MISC EXPENSE261-55100-340APR10 2,057.002,057.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35456 2144 AYRES ASSOCIATES INC HIGHWAY TRAILER BUILDING MISC EXPENSE261-55100-340136148 3,771.683,771.68


06/10 06/16/2010 35514 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC RDA SERVICES MISC EXPENSE261-55100-340012086454.19 972.36972.36


06/10 06/23/2010 35559 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP RDA MISC EXPENSE261-55100-340MAY10 1,827.001,827.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES ANNEX 2 UTILITIES RENTAL INCOME - SENIOR CENTER300-48220MAY10 125.75125.75


06/10 06/16/2010 35453 141 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT DEBT SERVICE FEE DEBT INSURANCE COSTS300-58290-6305038276 174.22174.22


06/10 06/30/2010 35583 1454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP AGENT SERVICES DEBT INSURANCE COSTS300-58290-6305390 350.00350.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35385 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 2010 STREET RECONSTRUCTION STREET CONSTRUCTION (STREET DE400-57330-8200078790 1,136.861,136.86


06/10 06/16/2010 35471 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING VAN BUREN/JEFFERSON STREET
PROJECT-STREET PORTION


STREET CONSTRUCTION (STREET DE400-57330-820PR#1 11,004.2011,004.20


06/10 06/30/2010 35658 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 2010 STREET RECONSTRUCTION STREET CONSTRUCTION (STREET DE400-57330-8200079454 1,633.951,633.95


06/10 06/30/2010 35643 2586 N & N CEMENT CONTRACTORS POOL SHELTER WORK BUILDINGS/REMODEL400-57331-830061010 6,060.006,060.00


06/10 06/30/2010 35648 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN POOL SHELTER FILL BUILDINGS/REMODEL400-57331-8302494-MAY10 240.00240.00


06/10 06/09/2010 35427 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 2010 STORMWATER PROJECT STORM SEWER400-57345-820APR10 505.00505.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35450 2453 ANDERSON & KENT S.C. PARADISE POND - STORMWATER STORM SEWER400-57345-82034220 202.50202.50


06/10 06/16/2010 35471 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING VAN BUREN/JEFFERSON STREET
PROJECT-STORMWATER


STORM SEWER400-57345-820PR#1 95,476.7495,476.74


06/10 06/16/2010 35485 555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC PARADISE POND STORM SEWER400-57345-82054360902 8,264.008,264.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35564 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC STORMWATER UTILITY CONSULTING STORM SEWER400-57345-8200079331 3,156.99


JEFFERSON ST/VAN BUREN ST -
STORMWATER


STORM SEWER400-57345-8200079455 10,434.467,277.47


06/10 06/23/2010 35569 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC PARADISE POND STORM SEWER400-57345-820013096862.14 2,494.00


INFILTRATION TESTING STORM SEWER400-57345-820013107225.02 10,968.508,474.50


06/10 06/30/2010 35656 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES PARADISE POND - PREPAYMENT STORM SEWER400-57345-820062410 19,042.0019,042.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35370 605 MEAD & HUNT INC. FOURTH STREET DAM PROJECT 4TH STREET DAM400-57391-8205 3,000.003,000.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35498 2127 STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORP FOURTH ST DAM 4TH STREET DAM400-57391-820PR#5 3,000.003,000.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35479 2564 HARKER HEATING & COOLER INC HVAC REPLACEMENT - DEPOT DEPOT BUILDING410-57100-820074337 11,892.0011,892.00


06/10 06/16/2010 35470 337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS RECEPTIONIST REMODEL TOTAL ADMINISTRATIVE OUTLAY410-57190-82082101 3,589.593,589.59


06/10 06/09/2010 35405 2510 DCS NETLINK BADGERTRACS SERVICES POLICE DEPARTMENT410-57210-82050281 4,590.394,590.39


06/10 06/09/2010 35427 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP SR CENTER PARKING SENIOR CENTER (SENIOR CENTER)410-57510-820APR10 96.0096.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35564 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC SENIOR CENTER PARKING
ENGINEERING


SENIOR CENTER (SENIOR CENTER)410-57510-8200079332 2,771.882,771.88
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06/10 06/24/2010 34484 2472 VOID - DAGGETT, INEZ MREFUND AMBULANCE PAYMENT -
EMS


3 RIVERS BILLING INC603-1301509-208196 66.02 -66.02 -


06/10 06/16/2010 35472 2557 FRANK, HELEN REFUND - OVERPAYMENT - EMS 3 RIVERS BILLING INC603-1301510-48178 66.0866.08


06/10 06/16/2010 35480 2558 HOARE, NEIL REFUND - OVERPAYMENT - EMS 3 RIVERS BILLING INC603-1301510-29453 77.96


REFUND - OVERPAYMENT - EMS 3 RIVERS BILLING INC603-1301510-30327 144.0466.08


06/10 06/16/2010 35483 2475 KVALHEIM, MARGARET REFUND - OVERPAYMENT - EMS 3 RIVERS BILLING INC603-1301510-27817 76.6176.61


06/10 06/16/2010 35522 1025 WISCONSIN PHYSICIANS SERVICE REFUND-OVERPAYMENT OF
AMBULANCE BILL-EMS


3 RIVERS BILLING INC603-1301509-121870 481.67481.67


06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS EMS BENEFITS - EMS603-52300-151JUL10 50.0050.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA EMS BENEFITS - EMS603-52300-151JUL10 39.2339.23


06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS EMS TELEPHONE - EMS603-52300-210MAY10 53.8053.80


06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR EMS - PHONES TELEPHONE - EMS603-52300-210MAY10 111.99111.99


06/10 06/23/2010 35568 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS EMS - 586009227-00001 TELEPHONE - EMS603-52300-2102409905758 7.777.77


06/10 06/02/2010 35349 1260 BAILEY, ED REIMBURSE - TRAINING EXPENSES TRAVEL/TRAIN/CONFERENCE - EMS603-52300-212052510 267.65267.65


06/10 06/09/2010 35416 2550 MANRING, DONNA SPEAKER FOR EMS MEETING TRAVEL/TRAIN/CONFERENCE - EMS603-52300-212060410 250.00250.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35381 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. MEDICAL DIRECTOR QUARTERLY
PAYMENT


MEDICAL DIRECTOR CONTRACT603-52300-2152QTR10 2,500.002,500.00


06/10 06/07/2010 34711 645 VOID - AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS** MBILLING SERVICE - EMS BILLING SERVICES - EMS603-52300-21621949 141.22 -141.22 -


06/10 06/16/2010 35446 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC BILLING SERVICE - EMS BILLING SERVICES - EMS603-52300-21610153 2,623.602,623.60


06/10 06/09/2010 35433 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES EMS - GAS USAGE UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-220010133 25.0425.04


06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES EMS UTILITIES UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-220MAY10 375.57375.57


06/10 06/23/2010 35530 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC EMS - JANITORIAL UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-220MAY10 120.00120.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35541 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. EMS - SERVICE AGREEMENT UTILITIES/MAINTENANCE-EMS603-52300-2201-957919134 1,739.351,739.35


06/10 06/09/2010 35402 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS EMS - 8245 11 703 0003156 MISC - EMS603-52300-3009475-JUN10 55.8055.80


06/10 06/09/2010 35404 2549 COATAR & ASSOCIATES INC EMS - SUPPLIES VEHICLE EXPENSE - EMS603-52300-330883 176.75176.75


06/10 06/09/2010 35413 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE EMS - GASOLINE VEHICLE FUEL - EMS603-52300-335MAY10 417.95417.95


06/10 06/09/2010 35392 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL EMS - OXYGEN OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340105775449 49.1149.11


06/10 06/09/2010 35432 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340052710 133.01


EMS - MEDS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340060110 545.81412.80


06/10 06/23/2010 35535 2224 EMEGEAR LLC EMS - SUPPLIES OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340426 567.00567.00


06/10 06/23/2010 35562 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL EMS - MEDS OPERATING SUPPLIES - EMS603-52300-340061110 153.80153.80


06/10 06/09/2010 35411 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT EMS - PEST CONTROL BUILDING MAINT - EMS603-52300-341052410 58.0058.00


06/10 06/02/2010 35377 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY EMS - UNIFORMS UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - EMS603-52300-390199366 79.7079.70


06/10 06/09/2010 35408 386 GALL'S INC EMS - SUPPLIES UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - EMS603-52300-390510581855 335.60335.60


06/10 06/23/2010 35555 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY EMS - UNIFORMS UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - EMS603-52300-390199551 307.50307.50


06/10 06/16/2010 35508 873 STRANG INC EMS - PROFESSIONAL SERVICES CAPITAL-EMS REMODEL603-52300-820100520 18,020.2018,020.20


06/10 06/23/2010 35545 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC EMS RECONSTRUCTION PROJECT CAPITAL-EMS REMODEL603-52300-8206109 262.50262.50
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Totals: 736,493.14 736,493.14


Dated: July 20, 2010


I Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate record of all checks written June 1, 2010 thru June 30, 2010.


City Finance Director/Treasurer: __________________________________________


Finance: __________________________________________


Committee __________________________________________


__________________________________________


__________________________________________








2010 CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT
100-59200-930


2010 BUDGET $80,000


AMENDMENT REASON


3/9/2010 Mirrored Stainless (streets) ($289)


BALANCE @ 07/20/2010 $79,711


CONTINGENCY ACCOUNT EARMARKED


AMENDMENT REASON


AVAILABLE BALANCE @ 07/20/2010 $79,711










CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1



June 30, 2010 Jul 20, 2010 03:33pm



Period: 06/30/2010 (6/10) GL Account No: 10011102



Bank No: 1 Bank: WELLS FARGO Bank Acct No: 2700200107



Report Criteria:



Department Only



Bank Statement Balance: 50,149.67 Book Balance Previous Month: 119,998.11



Outstanding Deposits: .00 Total Receipts: 560,000.00 -



Outstanding Checks: .00 Total Disbursements: 464.58 -



Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount



.00 JE CREDIT AMOUNT 527,745.12



.00 JE DEBIT AMOUNT 38,058.14 -



.00 .00



.00 .00



.00 .00



Bank Balance: 50,149.67 Book Balance: 50,149.67



Outstanding Deposits



Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount



Total: .00



Outstanding Checks



Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount



Total: .00













CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 1



June 30, 2010 Jul 20, 2010 03:32pm



Period: 06/30/2010 (6/10) GL Account No: 00111100



Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041



Report Criteria:



Department Only



Bank Statement Balance: 461,864.07 Book Balance Previous Month: 306,358.77



Outstanding Deposits: 243,276.83 Total Receipts: 1,477,860.88



Outstanding Checks: 151,125.32 Total Disbursements: 1,230,204.07



Bank Adjustments Amount Book Adjustments Amount



.00 .00



.00 .00



.00 .00



.00 .00



.00 .00



Bank Balance: 554,015.58 Book Balance: 554,015.58



Outstanding Deposits



Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount Deposit # Amount



25 241,035.33 26 2,241.50



Total: 243,276.83



Outstanding Checks



Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount



35101 305.00



35122 300.00



35130 50.00



35195 30.00



35253 23.00



35338 54.69



35373 25.00



35395 38.50



35429 200.00



35439 11.56



35441 2,000.00



35465 1,197.00



35480 144.04



35493 4,828.03



35494 6.48



35495 16.99



35499 64.90



35500 200.00



35516 26.00



35530 1,520.00



35532 672.00



35542 30.00



35544 500.00



35550 6,157.83



35552 25.00



35554 750.00



35561 1,126.96



35563 3,821.86



35571 1,871.00



35576 95.00



35577 12.87



35578 91.04



35579 25.79



35580 24,750.57



35581 60.00



35582 131.25



35583 350.00



35584 143.00



35585 55.00



35586 55.00



35587 450.00



35588 269.97



35589 54.69



35590 55.00



35591 1,726.65



35623 239.00



35624 350.00



35625 300.00



35626 6.93



35627 55.00



35628 32.00



35629 60.00



35630 55.00



35631 40.00



35632 1,422.50



35633 53,600.30



35634 624.98



35635 80.00



35636 65.00



35637 130.00



35638 57.00



35639 55.00



35640 390.57



35641 126.67



35642 55.00



35643 6,060.00



35644 62.00



35645 55.00



35646 55.00



35647 505.50



35648 240.00



35649 730.22



35650 25.00



35651 50.00



35652 332.50



35653 55.00



35654 4,000.00



35655 993.49



35656 19,042.00



35657 3,004.70



35658 1,633.95



35659 30.00



35660 2,000.00



35661 59.34



35662 125.00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Bank Reconciliation Page: 2



June 30, 2010 Jul 20, 2010 03:32pm



Period: 06/30/2010 (6/10) GL Account No: 00111100



Bank No: 3 Bank: US BANK CONSOLIDATED Bank Acct No: 182380188041



Outstanding Checks (Continued)



Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount Check # Amount



Total: 151,125.32



Report Criteria:



Department Only













FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/20/2010 03:44PM PAGE: 1



CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2010



FUND 245 - OPERA HOUSE FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 6,019.00 103,186.98 368,140 264,953.02 28.03



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 24,297.32 24,482.32 4,000 20,482.32( ) 612.06



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 30,316.32 127,669.30 372,140 244,470.70 34.31



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 21,189.50 201,902.16 371,658 169,755.84( ) 54.32



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 21,189.50 201,902.16 371,658 169,755.84( ) 54.32



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 9,126.82 74,232.86( ) 482 74,714.86( ) 15,401.01( )
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2010



FUND 300 - DEBT SERVICE FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 16,149.33 3,204,844.17 241,489 2,963,355.17( ) 1,327.12



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 2,133,594.42 2,184,015 50,420.58 97.69



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 16,149.33 5,338,438.59 2,425,504 2,912,934.59( ) 220.10



EXPENDITURES



PRINCIPAL .00 5,190,000.00 1,880,000 3,310,000.00 276.06



INTEREST & FISCAL CHARGES .00 325,628.76 544,504 218,875.24( ) 59.80



PRINCIPAL 524.22 524.22 1,000 475.78( ) 52.42



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00



PRINCIPAL .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 524.22 5,516,152.98 2,425,504 3,090,648.98 227.42



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 15,625.11 177,714.39( ) 0 177,714.39( ) .00
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2010



FUND 400 - CONSTRUCTION FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES 294.69 974.08 0 974.08( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 3,094,492.30 1,671,500 1,422,992.30( ) 185.13



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 294.69 3,095,466.38 1,671,500 1,423,966.38( ) 185.19



EXPENDITURES



STREETS .00 .00 85,500 85,500.00( ) .00



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREET CONSTRUCTION 7,724.99( ) 27,680.59 453,000 425,319.41( ) 6.11



STREETS 8,608.59 8,608.59 140,000 131,391.41( ) 6.15



CURB & GUTTER .00 .00 35,000 35,000.00( ) .00



SIDEWALKS .00 18,438.02 139,000 120,561.98( ) 13.26



STORM SEWER 144,893.20 212,666.21 819,000 606,333.79( ) 25.97



4TH STREET DAM 3,000.00 4,035.00 0 4,035.00 .00



SANITARY SEWER .00 .00 0 .00 .00



WATER MAIN .00 .00 0 .00 .00



PRIOR YEAR CARRYOVER .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



STREETS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 148,776.80 271,428.41 1,671,500 1,400,071.59( ) 16.24



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 148,482.11( ) 2,824,037.97 0 2,824,037.97 .00
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2010



FUND 410 - CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TAXES .00 30,200.52 0 30,200.52( ) .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR .00 3,098.50 6,197 3,098.50 50.00



TAXES 5.44 18.02 0 18.02( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 173,232 173,232.00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 5.44 33,317.04 179,429 146,111.96 18.57



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 11,892.00 12,077.53 12,000 77.53 100.65



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 1,325.59 1,000 325.59 132.56



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 3,589.59 5,814.59 1,200 4,614.59 484.55



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 4,466.98 24,000 19,533.02( ) 18.61



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 38,894.50 0 38,894.50 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 4,590.39 94,068.46 67,700 26,368.46 138.95



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 3,301.63 18,688 15,386.37( ) 17.67



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 250.00 15,577.83 35,300 19,722.17( ) 44.13



GENERAL GOVERNMENT 2,867.88 4,590.71 11,500 6,909.29( ) 39.92



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 467.54 3,000 2,532.46( ) 15.58



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 6,005.01 2,100 3,905.01 285.95



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 .00 0 .00 .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 23,189.86 186,590.37 176,488 10,102.37 105.72



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 23,184.42( ) 153,273.33( ) 2,941 156,214.33( ) 5,211.61( )
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment



June 30, 2010



Combined Cash Accounts



001-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING 554,015.58



001-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING .00



001-13010 A/R CASH CLEARING .00



Total Combined Cash 554,015.58



001-19999 CASH ALLOCATED TO OTHER FUNDS 554,015.58( )



Total Unallocated Cash .00



Cash Allocation Reconciliation



100 Allocation to GENERAL FUND 75,157.59



202 Allocation to TID #2 FUND 13.95



203 Allocation to TID #3 FUND .00



204 Allocation to TID #4 FUND 8,709.79( )



212 Allocation to SAFETY BUILDING FUND 2,435.29



215 Allocation to LIBRARY FUND 238,422.43



217 Allocation to LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND 1,387.04



221 Allocation to FIRE TRUCK FUND 22,861.41



222 Allocation to RIVER TRAIL FUND 2,624.54



223 Allocation to PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND 14,537.37



224 Allocation to STORM SEWER FUND 5,456.54



227 Allocation to EMS TRUCK FUND .00



229 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 2,325.04



230 Allocation to TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND 86.21



231 Allocation to SENIORS IN NEED 15,222.94



232 Allocation to SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND 21,947.16



233 Allocation to HOLIDAY FUND .00



234 Allocation to FOOD PANTRY 7,728.18



235 Allocation to LANDMARKS 1,637.45



238 Allocation to PRESERVE AMERICA FUND .00



239 Allocation to STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL 210.00



241 Allocation to EMS TRUST FUND 29,398.92



242 Allocation to FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND 4,083.79



243 Allocation to FIRE PENSION FUND .00



244 Allocation to CDBG FUND .20



245 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE FUND 87,337.40( )



246 Allocation to OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND .00



247 Allocation to TOURISM FUND 1,148.72( )



250 Allocation to SICK LEAVE FUND 32,138.14( )



251 Allocation to HEALTH INSURANCE FUND 113,596.74



260 Allocation to ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND 58,338.94



261 Allocation to REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY 17,802.15



270 Allocation to SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 28,214.69



300 Allocation to DEBT SERVICE FUND 23,161.47



400 Allocation to CONSTRUCTION FUND 63,272.85



410 Allocation to CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND 26,313.85



603 Allocation to FUND 603 92,887.11( )
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
Combined Cash Investment



June 30, 2010



Total Allocations to Other Funds 554,015.58



Allocation from Combined Cash Fund - 001-19999 554,015.58( )



Zero Proof if Allocations Balance .00













CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 1
GL Period: 06/10 Jul 20, 2010 03:38pm



Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts



Account No Title Debit Credit



GENERAL FUND



100-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 75,157.59
100-11101 PAYROLL CHECKING ACCOUNT .00
100-11102 WELLS FARGO CHECKING ACCOUNT 50,149.67
100-11104 PETTY CASH 200.91
100-11110 BANK SWEEP ACCOUNT .00
100-11300 INVESTED PROCEEDS .00
100-11301 WELLSFARGO/DUNKIRK 510,470.00
100-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 2,844,732.84
100-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 83,812.38
100-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 700,000.00



GENERAL FUND Sub-Totals: 4,264,523.39 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #2 FUND



202-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #2 13.95
202-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



TID #2 FUND Sub-Totals: 13.95 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #3 FUND



203-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #3 .00
203-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,248,282.41
203-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



TID #3 FUND Sub-Totals: 1,248,282.41 .00



Net Income: .00



TID #4 FUND



204-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TIF #4 8,709.79 -
204-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5.94
204-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 2
GL Period: 06/10 Jul 20, 2010 03:38pm



Account No Title Debit Credit



TID #4 FUND Sub-Totals: 5.94 8,709.79 -



Net Income: .00



SAFETY BUILDING FUND



212-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SAFETY BLDG 2,435.29
212-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SAFETY BUILDING FUND Sub-Totals: 2,435.29 .00



Net Income: .00



LIBRARY FUND



215-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY FUND 238,422.43
215-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
215-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LIBRARY FUND Sub-Totals: 238,422.43 .00



Net Income: .00



LANDFILL FUND



216-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LANDFILL FUND Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND



217-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LIBRARY SPEC 1,387.04
217-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 259,167.01
217-11305 INVESTMENTS-LGIP .00
217-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00



LIBRARY SPECIAL GIFT FUND Sub-Totals: 260,554.05 .00



Net Income: .00











CITY OF STOUGHTON Trial Balance - CASH & INVESTMENTS Page: 3
GL Period: 06/10 Jul 20, 2010 03:38pm



Account No Title Debit Credit



FIRE TRUCK FUND



221-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE TRUCK 22,861.41
221-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1.66



FIRE TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 22,863.07 .00



Net Income: .00



RIVER TRAIL FUND



222-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RIVER TRAIL 2,624.54
222-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 140.70
222-11305 LGIP INVESTMENTS .00



RIVER TRAIL FUND Sub-Totals: 2,765.24 .00



Net Income: .00



PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND



223-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PARK DEV 14,537.37
223-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 40,171.73



PARK DEVELOPMENT FUND Sub-Totals: 54,709.10 .00



Net Income: .00



STORM SEWER FUND



224-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- STORM SEWER 5,456.54
224-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 16,789.02



STORM SEWER FUND Sub-Totals: 22,245.56 .00



Net Income: .00



EMS TRUCK FUND



227-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUCK .00
227-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 81,751.09
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Account No Title Debit Credit



EMS TRUCK FUND Sub-Totals: 81,751.09 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



229-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- WOOD SHOP 2,325.04
229-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 2,325.04 .00



Net Income: .00



TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND



230-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TWSP OUTREAC 86.21
230-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10,952.89



TOWNSHIP OUTREACH FUND Sub-Totals: 11,039.10 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIORS IN NEED



231-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS 15,222.94
231-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 21,271.45
231-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



SENIORS IN NEED Sub-Totals: 36,494.39 .00



Net Income: .00



SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND



232-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SENIORS SPEC 21,947.16
232-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 293,453.67
232-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
232-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



SENIOR CENTER SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 315,400.83 .00



Net Income: .00



HOLIDAY FUND



233-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HOLIDAY FUND .00
233-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 9,536.85
233-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



HOLIDAY FUND Sub-Totals: 9,536.85 .00



Net Income: .00



FOOD PANTRY



234-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FOOD PANTRY 7,728.18
234-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 67,927.50
234-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



FOOD PANTRY Sub-Totals: 75,655.68 .00



Net Income: .00



LANDMARKS



235-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- LANDMARKS 1,637.45
235-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,028.59
235-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



LANDMARKS Sub-Totals: 6,666.04 .00



Net Income: .00



PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT



238-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- PRES AMERICA .00
238-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
238-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



PRESERVE AMERICA FUND
ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT Sub-Totals: .00 .00



Net Income: .00



STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



239-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- ARTS COUNCIL 210.00
239-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



STOUGHTON ARTS COUNCIL
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE Sub-Totals: 210.00 .00



Net Income: .00



EMS TRUST FUND



241-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EMS TRUST 29,398.92
241-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 33,092.42
241-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



EMS TRUST FUND Sub-Totals: 62,491.34 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND



242-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-FIRE SPECIAL 4,083.79
242-11104 PETTY CASH .00
242-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 10,204.25
242-11306 PETER SPENCE ACCOUNT .00



FIRE DEPT SPECIAL FUND Sub-Totals: 14,288.04 .00



Net Income: .00



FIRE PENSION FUND



243-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- FIRE PENSION .00
243-11200 FIREMENS PENSION INVESTMENTS 543,520.25
243-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 15,054.36
243-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



FIRE PENSION FUND Sub-Totals: 558,574.61 .00



Net Income: .00



CDBG FUND



244-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CDBG .20
244-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



CDBG FUND Sub-Totals: .20 .00



Net Income: .00



OPERA HOUSE FUND



245-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OPERA HOUSE 87,337.40 -
245-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00
245-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



OPERA HOUSE FUND Sub-Totals: .00 87,337.40 -



Net Income: .00



OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND



246-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- OH REPAIR .00
246-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 71,526.29
246-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



OPERA HOUSE REPAIR FUND Sub-Totals: 71,526.29 .00



Net Income: .00



TOURISM FUND



247-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- TOURISM 1,148.72 -
247-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 20,424.06



TOURISM FUND Sub-Totals: 20,424.06 1,148.72 -



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



SICK LEAVE FUND



250-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- SICK LEAVE 32,138.14 -
250-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 5,046.15
250-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



SICK LEAVE FUND Sub-Totals: 5,046.15 32,138.14 -



Net Income: .00



HEALTH INSURANCE FUND



251-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- HEALTH INS 113,596.74
251-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 50,022.42
251-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



HEALTH INSURANCE FUND Sub-Totals: 163,619.16 .00



Net Income: .00



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES



260-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- EC DEV 58,338.94
260-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT FUND
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 58,338.94 .00



Net Income: .00



REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE
GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES



261-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- RDA 17,802.15
261-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



REDEVELOPMENT AUTHORITY
MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES Sub-Totals: 17,802.15 .00



Net Income: .00
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Account No Title Debit Credit



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS



270-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- C&G SPECIAL 28,214.69
270-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND .00



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS Sub-Totals: 28,214.69 .00



Net Income: .00



DEBT SERVICE FUND



300-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- DEBT SERVICE 23,161.47
300-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
300-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 22,897.19
300-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL .00



DEBT SERVICE FUND Sub-Totals: 46,058.66 .00



Net Income: .00



CONSTRUCTION FUND



400-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CONSTRUCTION 63,272.85
400-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
400-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 1,933,675.64
400-11305 LOCAL GOVT INVESTMENT POOL 69,114.56
400-11310 WISC CD INVESTMENTS 1,000,000.00



CONSTRUCTION FUND Sub-Totals: 3,066,063.05 .00



Net Income: .00



CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND



410-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING- CAP OUTLAY 26,313.85
410-11105 WELLS FARGO MONEY MARKET .00
410-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 8,380.75



CAPITAL OUTLAY FUND Sub-Totals: 34,694.60 .00



Net Income: .00



FUND 603



603-11100 PRIMARY CHECKING-GENERAL FUND 92,887.11 -
603-11302 WISC INVESTMENT FUND 983,230.47
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Account No Title Debit Credit



FUND 603 Sub-Totals: 983,230.47 92,887.11 -



Net Income: .00



Grand Totals: 11,786,271.86 222,221.16 -



Net Income: .00



Report Criteria:
Account.Acct No = All
Actual Amounts













A=Alert Message R=Receipt Printed P=Payments Updated G=GL Updated V=Void Receipt M Column *=Receipt Total



CITY OF STOUGHTON Receipt Register - For Treasurer's Report Page: 24



Receipt Date(s): 06/01/2010 - 06/30/2010 Jul 20, 2010 03:39pm



Summary By Category And Distribution



Category Distribution Amount



ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE ACCOUNTS RECEIVABLE 17,319.33



OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS 135.49



OTHER REVENUES DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROPERTY 269.98



OTHER REVENUES 48,673.01



ANIMAL LICENSE 2010 DOG LICENSE # 133.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT BAILS/FINES 10,391.70



OTHER REVENUES TRANSIT OPERATING AIDS/TAXI 43,904.00



CLERKS OFFICE LIQUOR AND MALT BEVERAGE 17,080.00



CLERKS OFFICE OPERATORS/PROVISIONAL 2,470.00



CLERKS OFFICE CIGARETTE 50.00



CLERKS OFFICE MISC LICENSES 5,365.00



PLANNING DEPT BUILDING PERMITS 2,134.28



PLANNING DEPT ELECTRICAL PERMIT 637.96



PLANNING DEPT PLUMBING PERMIT 247.96



PLANNING DEPT HEATING PERMIT (HVAC) 305.97



PLANNING DEPT MISC BUILDING PERMIT 1,271.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT PARKING FINES 490.00



CLERKS OFFICE SPECIAL ASSESSMENT REQUEST 945.00



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT MISC REVENUES 96.32



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT DMV FEES 12,581.35



STREET DEPT STREET OPENING 250.00



STREET DEPT YARD WASTE FEES 2,520.00



SENIOR CENTER CRAFT SALES 97.50



SENIOR CENTER MEAL SITE REVENUES 4,418.52



SENIOR CENTER NEWSLETTER 48.00



PARKS PARK RESERVATION 815.00



RECREATION PROGRAM FEES 6,119.18



RECREATION INSTRUCTION FEES 2,460.68



CABLE DVD DUPLICATION 2,317.00



CABLE MISC RECIEPTS 594.00



OTHER REVENUES INT DELINQUENT PERSONAL PROP 19.94



OTHER REVENUES SPECIAL ASSESSMENT INTEREST 20.32



SENIOR CENTER KITCHEN FUND 663.00



SENIOR CENTER DONATIONS 4,595.81



STOUGHTON POLICE DEPARTMENT SAFETY CAMP REVENUE 340.00



LIBRARY MISC RECEIPTS 226,492.00



LIBRARY FINES 3,373.85



LIBRARY COPIES 116.55



LIBRARY 215-DONATIONS 18.35



LIBRARY 217-DESIGNATED DONATION 119.00



SENIOR CENTER WOOD SHOP 60.00



DONATIONS SENIORS IN NEED 914.18



SENIOR CENTER MISC RECEIPTS 980.00



DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY 1,614.50



DONATIONS FOOD PANTRY GOLF OUTING 10,625.00



EMS CPR REVENUE 538.62



OPERA HOUSE TAXABLE SALES 144.00



OPERA HOUSE MEMBERSHIPS 225.00



OPERA HOUSE TAX EXEMPT SALES 700.00



OPERA HOUSE DONATIONS 24,297.32



OTHER REVENUES ROOM TAX 9,752.23



OTHER REVENUES SENIOR CENTER ANNEX RENT 1,723.00



Summary Totals: 471,473.90
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OTHER CASH IN - PRIMARY CHECKING Jul 20, 2010 03:40pm



CRJE JOURNAL



Period: 06/30/2010 (6/10)



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = crje



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



06/30/2010 1 TO RECORD TRANSFERS TO GF CHECKING 001-11100 453,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFERS TO GF CHECKING 100-11302 200,000.00 -



TO RECORD TRANSFERS TO GF CHECKING 235-11302 3,000.00 -



TO RECORD TRANSFERS TO GF CHECKING 400-11302 200,000.00 -



TO RECORD TRANSFERS TO GF CHECKING 410-11302 50,000.00 -



.00*



06/30/2010 2 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS 6/1-6/21 US BANK 001-11100 17,391.27



TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS 6/1-6/21 US BANK 603-13015 17,391.27 -



.00*



06/30/2010 3 TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 6/11 001-11100 750.00



TO RECORD UNITED WAY PAYMENT 6/11 100-48524 750.00 -



.00*



06/30/2010 4 TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 001-11100 4,807.00



TO RECORD MCCI LOAN PAYMENT 300-48250 4,807.00 -



.00*



06/30/2010 5 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO CONSOLIDATED CHECK 001-11100 500,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER TO CONSOLIDATED CHECK 100-11302 500,000.00 -



.00*



06/30/2010 6 TO RECORD TRANSFER TO CONSOLIDATED CHECK 001-11100 15,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER TO CONSOLIDATED CHECK 223-11302 15,000.00 -



.00*



06/30/2010 7 TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WF TO US BANK 100-11302 560,000.00



TO RECORD TRANSFER FROM WF TO US BANK 100-11102 560,000.00 -



.00*



06/30/2010 8 TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 001-11100 14,680.90



TO RECORD EMS DEPOSITS TO BANK 603-13015 14,680.90 -



.00*



06/30/2010 9 TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED WISC 001-11100 6.35



TO RECORD INTEREST EARNED WISC 100-48110 6.35 -



.00*



06/30/2010 10 TO RECORD PAYROLL REJECTS JORDAN ADAMS 001-11100 751.46



TO RECORD PAYROLL REJECTS JORDAN ADAMS 100-21500 751.46 -



.00*



Documents: 10 Transactions: 23 Totals: 1,566,386.98 1,566,386.98 -













M = Manual Check, V = Void Check
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Check Issue Date(s): 06/01/2010 - 06/30/2010



Per Date Check No Vendor No Payee Amount



06/10 06/18/2010 33514 1619 VOID - EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC M239.00 -
06/10 06/18/2010 33588 168 VOID - BECKER, THERESA M6.78 -
06/10 06/07/2010 33916 1911 VOID - URBAN, LISA M11.56 -
06/10 06/24/2010 34484 2472 VOID - DAGGETT, INEZ M66.02 -
06/10 06/07/2010 34711 645 VOID - AMERICAN ACCOUNTS & ADVISORS** M141.22 -
06/10 06/02/2010 35346 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 388.69
06/10 06/02/2010 35347 139 ASCAP 305.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35348 150 AUXIANT 16,096.51
06/10 06/02/2010 35349 1260 BAILEY, ED 267.65
06/10 06/02/2010 35350 204 BURDICK, DORIS 75.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35351 1222 CARTRIDGE WORLD 59.99
06/10 06/02/2010 35352 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 326.96
06/10 06/02/2010 35353 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 53.19
06/10 06/02/2010 35354 2543 CITY SUPPLY CORPORATION 46.73
06/10 06/02/2010 35355 279 DANE COUNTY HIGHWAY & TRANSPOR 13,158.88
06/10 06/02/2010 35356 Information Only Check V.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35357 304 DEPT OF EMPLOYEE TRUST FUNDS 2,752.14
06/10 06/02/2010 35358 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 218.72
06/10 06/02/2010 35359 338 EMPLOYEE BENEFITS CORP 543.88
06/10 06/02/2010 35360 1350 FLICKZ GRAFIX 244.92
06/10 06/02/2010 35361 2218 GENERAL ENGINEERING COMPANY 3,250.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35362 431 HANSON ELECTRONICS 31.99
06/10 06/02/2010 35363 472 INKWORKS INC 763.19
06/10 06/02/2010 35364 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 68.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35365 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 53,670.92
06/10 06/02/2010 35366 505 KALLAND, DAVID 1,185.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35367 508 KAYSER AUTOMOTIVE GROUP 124.95
06/10 06/02/2010 35368 1282 KLEVEN, TONYA 25.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35369 572 MADISON PSYCHIATRIC ASSOC LTD 700.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35370 605 MEAD & HUNT INC. 3,000.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35371 Information Only Check V.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35372 626 MINNESOTA LIFE INSURANCE COMPA 1,849.76
06/10 06/02/2010 35373 2544 MOHR, THOMAS 25.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35374 2488 MOODY, MICHAEL 50.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35375 2451 ONION, THE 222.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35376 724 PROFESSIONAL EQUIP & SUPPLY 25.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35377 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY 790.95
06/10 06/02/2010 35378 791 SCHIMELFENIG, LISA A 125.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35379 1333 SHRM 160.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35380 820 SMITH PHOTOGRAPHY INC 319.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35381 828 SOUTHERN WI EMERGENCY ASSOC. 2,500.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35382 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 69.89
06/10 06/02/2010 35383 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 17,536.42
06/10 06/02/2010 35384 868 STOUGHTON WATER POWER CO LLC 400.00
06/10 06/02/2010 35385 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 1,136.86
06/10 06/02/2010 35386 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 799.05
06/10 06/02/2010 35387 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 10,542.92
06/10 06/02/2010 35388 975 WAUKESHA COUNTY TECHNICAL COLL 188.24
06/10 06/02/2010 35389 1015 WISC RETIREMENT SYSTEM 42,158.23
06/10 06/09/2010 35390 102 ACCURATE APPRAISAL LLC 5,700.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35391 2548 ADAMS, JORDAN 281.71
06/10 06/09/2010 35392 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 49.11
06/10 06/09/2010 35393 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 114.40
06/10 06/09/2010 35394 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 91.04
06/10 06/09/2010 35395 2151 ARCHIVE VINTAGE ART 38.50
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06/10 06/09/2010 35396 143 AT&T 68.85
06/10 06/09/2010 35397 150 AUXIANT 5,703.72
06/10 06/09/2010 35398 2405 AZTLAND LLC 864.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35399 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 710.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35400 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA 93.75
06/10 06/09/2010 35401 165 BEACON ATHLETICS 153.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35402 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 135.79
06/10 06/09/2010 35403 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 54.69
06/10 06/09/2010 35404 2549 COATAR & ASSOCIATES INC 176.75
06/10 06/09/2010 35405 2510 DCS NETLINK 4,590.39
06/10 06/09/2010 35406 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 278.14
06/10 06/09/2010 35407 1780 ELSING'S 2ND HAND SHOP 146.91
06/10 06/09/2010 35408 386 GALL'S INC 335.60
06/10 06/09/2010 35409 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 335.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35410 413 GREAT - WEST 1,500.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35411 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 90.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35412 504 KAHL, TERRY 93.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35413 541 LANDMARK SERVICES COOPERATIVE 10,129.46
06/10 06/09/2010 35414 2551 LARSEN, MARK 50.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35415 579 MAIN STREET KITCHEN 40.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35416 2550 MANRING, DONNA 250.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35417 608 MEITNERS LAND SERVICE LLC 1,350.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35418 1346 MESSNER LANDSCAPE MAINTENANCE 2,750.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35419 1113 NAVITAS HEALTH & FITNESS 2,550.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35420 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35421 696 PEPSI COLA COMPANY 286.25
06/10 06/09/2010 35422 2547 PRODUCERSINC, F/C/T 1,500.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35423 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 5,425.60
06/10 06/09/2010 35424 2553 RJ LEEGROUP INC 1,100.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35425 776 ROUNDYS 659.57
06/10 06/09/2010 35426 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY 17.85
06/10 06/09/2010 35427 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 9,900.20
06/10 06/09/2010 35428 2555 STODDARD'S 438.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35429 2552 STOUGHTON AREA LITTLE LEAGUE 200.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35430 849 STOUGHTON CAB LLC 80.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35431 855 STOUGHTON FLORAL INC 126.95
06/10 06/09/2010 35432 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 1,189.72
06/10 06/09/2010 35433 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 63.74
06/10 06/09/2010 35434 874 STREET RAG 880.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35435 876 STRUCK & IRWIN FENCE INC. 4,804.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35436 916 TOTAL WATER TREATMENT SYS INC 74.96
06/10 06/09/2010 35437 328 UNEMPLOYMENT INSURANCE 1,330.33
06/10 06/09/2010 35438 929 UNIFIED NEWSPAPER GROUP INC 20.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35439 1911 URBAN, LISA 11.56
06/10 06/09/2010 35440 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM 84.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35441 2545 VERIZON NORTH CENTRAL SECURITY 2,000.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35442 2546 WALGREENS 25.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35443 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 462.00
06/10 06/09/2010 35444 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 633.37
06/10 06/09/2010 35445 107 ADAMS, ALLEN 1,652.91
06/10 06/16/2010 35446 2541 3 RIVERS BILLING INC 2,623.60
06/10 06/16/2010 35447 111 AIRGAS NORTH CENTRAL 13.02
06/10 06/16/2010 35448 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 352.48
06/10 06/16/2010 35449 1688 AMAZON 200.96
06/10 06/16/2010 35450 2453 ANDERSON & KENT S.C. 202.50
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06/10 06/16/2010 35451 2561 APA INC 2,500.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35452 140 ASLESON'S HARDWARE 14.45
06/10 06/16/2010 35453 141 ASSOCIATED WEALTH MANAGEMENT 174.22
06/10 06/16/2010 35454 143 AT&T 61.20
06/10 06/16/2010 35455 150 AUXIANT 36,898.61
06/10 06/16/2010 35456 2144 AYRES ASSOCIATES INC 3,771.68
06/10 06/16/2010 35457 157 BAKER & TAYLOR BOOKS 6,442.20
06/10 06/16/2010 35458 1884 BBC AUDIOBOOKS AMERICA 252.71
06/10 06/16/2010 35459 2556 BLOSSOM, JAIME 25.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35460 1737 BUBRICK'S 237.19
06/10 06/16/2010 35461 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 54.69
06/10 06/16/2010 35462 248 COMDATA CORPORATION 726.98
06/10 06/16/2010 35463 271 DANE COUNTY CLERK 100.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35464 1386 DANE COUNTY LANDFILL SITE #2 662.11
06/10 06/16/2010 35465 284 DANE COUNTY TREASURER 1,197.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35466 295 DEAN HEALTH SYSTEMS INC 34.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35467 302 DEMCO INC 214.53
06/10 06/16/2010 35468 2536 DIMENSION IV 1,561.69
06/10 06/16/2010 35469 1417 DOVGIN, JIMMY 150.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35470 337 EMMONS BUSINESS INTERIORS 3,589.59
06/10 06/16/2010 35471 2565 FOREST LANDSCAPING 106,480.94
06/10 06/16/2010 35472 2557 FRANK, HELEN 66.08
06/10 06/16/2010 35473 2563 FURNITURE DEALS & STEALS 298.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35474 385 GALE 122.96
06/10 06/16/2010 35475 392 GENERAL COMMUNICATIONS INC. 576.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35476 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 52.79
06/10 06/16/2010 35477 2420 H.W. WILSON COMPANY INC 220.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35478 432 HANSON PEST MANAGEMENT 72.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35479 2564 HARKER HEATING & COOLER INC 11,892.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35480 2558 HOARE, NEIL 144.04
06/10 06/16/2010 35481 2221 INTERNATIONAL MUSIC NETWORK 4,700.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35482 2029 KEITH CASE & ASSOCIATES LLC 3,055.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35483 2475 KVALHEIM, MARGARET 76.61
06/10 06/16/2010 35484 2041 LIBRARY VIDEO COMPANY 19.95
06/10 06/16/2010 35485 555 LINCOLN CONTRACTORS SUPPLY INC 8,264.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35486 558 LOCKS & UNLOCKS 859.02
06/10 06/16/2010 35487 1364 LUSCHEN, MERLIN 897.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35488 1074 MC GLYNN PHARMACY INC. 9.41
06/10 06/16/2010 35489 617 MIDWEST TAPE 1,644.44
06/10 06/16/2010 35490 704 PETTY CASH-STO LIBRARY 54.67
06/10 06/16/2010 35491 737 RANDOM HOUSE INC 92.75
06/10 06/16/2010 35492 1642 REINDERS INC. 53.80
06/10 06/16/2010 35493 753 RESTAT 4,828.03
06/10 06/16/2010 35494 802 SECOND HARVEST FOODBANK OF SOU 6.48
06/10 06/16/2010 35495 2560 SEERY, TIM 16.99
06/10 06/16/2010 35496 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 53.13
06/10 06/16/2010 35497 2559 SPRINT 300.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35498 2127 STAAB CONSTRUCTION CORP 3,000.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35499 2562 STAR SUPPLY LLC 64.90
06/10 06/16/2010 35500 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 200.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35501 853 STOUGHTON COUNTRY CLUB 4,595.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35502 856 STOUGHTON GARDEN CENTER 510.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35503 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 444.07
06/10 06/16/2010 35504 Information Only Check V.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35505 862 STOUGHTON MUNICIPAL UTILITIES 23,668.46
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06/10 06/16/2010 35506 865 STOUGHTON TIRE & AUTO REPAIR I 128.78
06/10 06/16/2010 35507 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 147.96
06/10 06/16/2010 35508 873 STRANG INC 18,020.20
06/10 06/16/2010 35509 874 STREET RAG 10.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35510 2210 TASTE OF HOME BOOKS 10.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35511 1061 TOLENTINO, CORAZON 25.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35512 931 UNIQUE MANAGEMENT SERVICES INC 26.85
06/10 06/16/2010 35513 935 UNITED WAY OF DANE COUNTY 127.84
06/10 06/16/2010 35514 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 972.36
06/10 06/16/2010 35515 960 VIKE PLUMBING INC 1,000.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35516 978 WELCOME NEIGHBOR 26.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35517 989 WINGFOOT COMMERCIAL TIRE 5,710.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35518 995 WISC DEPT OF ADMIN-MIL 2,449.30
06/10 06/16/2010 35519 998 WISC DEPT OF JUSTICE-CRIME INF 7.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35520 1001 WISC DEPT OF REVENUE - MADISON 495.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35521 1018 WISC STATE FIREFIGHTERS ASSN I 840.00
06/10 06/16/2010 35522 1025 WISCONSIN PHYSICIANS SERVICE 481.67
06/10 06/23/2010 35523 2554 ALERE TOXICOLOGY SERVICES INC 142.50
06/10 06/23/2010 35524 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 1,080.24
06/10 06/23/2010 35525 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 120.64
06/10 06/23/2010 35526 160 BANKSTON, KAREN 1,013.08
06/10 06/23/2010 35527 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA 62.50
06/10 06/23/2010 35528 172 BERNDT, TIMOTHY J 1,400.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35529 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 158.93
06/10 06/23/2010 35530 2416 CLARITY CLEANERS LLC 1,520.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35531 258 COOPER, BOB 372.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35532 286 DANE COUNTY TREASURER - LAND C 672.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35533 298 DECKER SUPPLY CO INC 156.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35534 316 D'ORAZIO CLEANING SUPPLY INC 431.48
06/10 06/23/2010 35535 2224 EMEGEAR LLC 567.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35536 408 GORDON FLESCH COMPANY INC 34.50
06/10 06/23/2010 35537 413 GREAT - WEST 1,500.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35538 2570 GUSTAFSON, PAUL 52.60
06/10 06/23/2010 35539 472 INKWORKS INC 953.85
06/10 06/23/2010 35540 488 JEFFERSON FIRE & SAFETY INC 535.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35541 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 19,054.67
06/10 06/23/2010 35542 2569 LAMERE, BILL 30.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35543 610 MELLI LAW S.C. 189.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35544 2259 MICETIC, PATRICIA 500.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35545 2567 MID-WISCONSIN SECURITY INC 262.50
06/10 06/23/2010 35546 2568 MILTON PROPANE 1,400.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35547 630 MONONA PLUMBING & FIRE PROTECT 350.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35548 662 NORTH SHORE BANK FSB 475.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35549 679 ONE COMMUNICATIONS 802.88
06/10 06/23/2010 35550 753 RESTAT 6,157.83
06/10 06/23/2010 35551 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 328.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35552 2566 SAFETY & BUILDINGS 25.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35553 1535 SANIMAX AGS INC. 140.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35554 2571 SCALES TO TAILS INC 750.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35555 789 SCHENK-HUEGEL COMPANY 307.50
06/10 06/23/2010 35556 791 SCHIMELFENIG, LISA A 175.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35557 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 446.36
06/10 06/23/2010 35558 1080 SLINDE'S INTERIORS INC 3,645.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35559 2139 STAFFORD ROSENBAUM LLP 10,721.69
06/10 06/23/2010 35560 835 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE 34.19
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06/10 06/23/2010 35561 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 1,126.96
06/10 06/23/2010 35562 858 STOUGHTON HOSPITAL 153.80
06/10 06/23/2010 35563 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 3,821.86
06/10 06/23/2010 35564 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 13,206.34
06/10 06/23/2010 35565 1326 U.S. CELLULAR 1,633.01
06/10 06/23/2010 35566 927 U.S. POSTAL SERVICE (HASLER) 1,500.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35567 944 UW HEALTH EAST-EMS PROGRAM 50.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35568 2147 VERIZON WIRELESS 7.77
06/10 06/23/2010 35569 959 VIERBICHER ASSOCIATES INC 10,968.50
06/10 06/23/2010 35570 1005 WISC DNR - ENVIRONMENTAL FEES 1,500.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35571 1014 WISC PROFESSIONAL POLICE ASSOC 1,871.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35572 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 633.37
06/10 06/23/2010 35573 1304 WISCONSIN TAXPAYERS ALLIANCE 9.95
06/10 06/23/2010 35574 1020 WISC SUPPORT COLLECTIONS 65.00
06/10 06/23/2010 35575 1054 SMYTH, MARGARET 416.40
06/10 06/30/2010 35576 1218 AFFORDABLE DENTURES 95.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35577 115 ALLIANT ENERGY/WP&L 12.87
06/10 06/30/2010 35578 134 ARAMARK UNIFORM SERVICES INC 91.04
06/10 06/30/2010 35579 142 ASSURITY LIFE INS CO 25.79
06/10 06/30/2010 35580 150 AUXIANT 24,750.57
06/10 06/30/2010 35581 2590 BANG, STANFORD 60.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35582 1687 BARRETT, PAMELA 131.25
06/10 06/30/2010 35583 1454 BOND TRUST SERVICES CORP 350.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35584 1452 BOY SCOUT OF AMERICA-TROOP 164 143.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35585 2579 BUNNELL, RICK 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35586 2580 BYRNE, DAVID 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35587 2592 CENTRAL LUTHERAN CHURCH 450.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35588 223 CHARTER COMMUNICATIONS 269.97
06/10 06/30/2010 35589 237 CINTAS CORPORATION #446 54.69
06/10 06/30/2010 35590 2581 COOK, ANN 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35591 274 DANE COUNTY DEPT OF HUMAN SERV 1,726.65
06/10 06/30/2010 35592 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35593 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35594 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35595 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35596 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35597 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35598 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35599 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35600 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35601 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35602 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35603 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35604 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35605 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35606 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35607 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35608 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35609 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35610 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35611 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35612 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35613 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35614 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35615 Void Check V.00
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06/10 06/30/2010 35616 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35617 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35618 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35619 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35620 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35621 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35622 Void Check V.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35623 1619 EUGSTER FARM MARKET INC 239.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35624 1501 EXCEL LAWN CARE 350.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35625 2585 FULLER EXCAVATING INC 300.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35626 387 GANDER, KARLA 6.93
06/10 06/30/2010 35627 2576 HAGEN, MELISSA 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35628 1310 HALVERSON, JOHN 32.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35629 2577 HAMPTON, JOHN 60.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35630 2110 HOBSON, MARSHA OR DOUG 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35631 2591 HOPEN, HERBERT 40.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35632 487 JCOMP TECHNOLOGIES INC 1,422.50
06/10 06/30/2010 35633 2414 JOHNS DISPOSAL SERVICE INC 53,600.30
06/10 06/30/2010 35634 495 JOHNSON CONTROLS INC. 624.98
06/10 06/30/2010 35635 2587 JOHNSON JR, PAUL 80.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35636 2583 JOHNSON, KRIS 65.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35637 2575 KISSLING, ELAINE 130.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35638 2569 LAMERE, BILL 57.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35639 2578 LEIKNESS, JERRY 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35640 1330 M & J TRUCK AND AUTO REPAIR 390.57
06/10 06/30/2010 35641 2588 MAERTENS, GREG 126.67
06/10 06/30/2010 35642 2584 MUELLER, WAYNE 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35643 2586 N & N CEMENT CONTRACTORS 6,060.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35644 2186 O'BRION AGENCY LLC 62.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35645 2582 O'CONNOR, JODI 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35646 2111 POIRIER, LYNN 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35647 750 REMINGTON ELECTRIC INC 505.50
06/10 06/30/2010 35648 773 ROSENBAUM CRUSHING & EXCAVATIN 240.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35649 776 ROUNDYS 730.22
06/10 06/30/2010 35650 2574 SCHEPP, ALISA 25.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35651 2572 SCHIELDT, KATE 50.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35652 799 SCHUMACHER ELEVATOR CO INC 332.50
06/10 06/30/2010 35653 818 SLINDE, STEVE OR MONICA 55.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35654 845 STOUGHTON AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT 4,000.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35655 850 STOUGHTON CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 993.49
06/10 06/30/2010 35656 866 STOUGHTON UTILITIES 19,042.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35657 1937 STOUGHTON VISITOR SERVICES 3,004.70
06/10 06/30/2010 35658 869 STRAND ASSOCIATES INC 1,633.95
06/10 06/30/2010 35659 2573 THOMPSON, ELIZABETH 30.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35660 2589 UW HEALTH HEARING SERVICES 2,000.00
06/10 06/30/2010 35661 1456 WINGRA REDI-MIX INC. 59.34
06/10 06/30/2010 35662 1026 WMCA 125.00



Totals: 736,493.14
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Dated: July 20, 2010



I Certify that the above listed invoices were properly approved and authorized and that this report provides an accurate
record of all checks written June 1, 2010 to June 30, 2010



City Finance Director/Treasurer: __________________________________________
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Jul 20, 2010 03:43pm



CDJE JOURNAL



Period: 06/30/2010 (6/10)



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = cdje



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



06/30/2010 1 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 6/1-6/21 US 251-51930-216 3,202.00



TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 6/1-6/21 US 001-11100 3,202.00 -



.00*



06/30/2010 2 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 6/1-6/21 100-46290 7,455.67



TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 6/1-6/21 001-11100 7,455.67 -



.00*



06/30/2010 3 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTION 6/1-6/21 100-21520 2,384.04



TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTION 6/1-6/21 001-11100 2,384.04 -



.00*



06/30/2010 4 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/11/10 100-21511 9,038.65



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/11/10 001-11100 9,038.65 -



.00*



06/30/2010 5 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/28/10 100-21511 8,973.65



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/28/10 001-11100 8,973.65 -



.00*



06/30/2010 6 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/17/10 + FEE 100-21511 9,176.16



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/17/10 + FEE 100-51510-216 20.00



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 05/17/10 + FEE 001-11100 9,196.16 -



.00*



06/30/2010 7 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/11/10 100-21510 16,096.82



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/11/10 100-21512 21,528.94



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/11/10 100-21513 5,035.10



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/11/10 001-11100 42,660.86 -



.00*



06/30/2010 8 WI SALES TAX PAYMENT 06/09 100-21104 182.30



WI SALES TAX PAYMENT 06/09 001-11100 182.30 -



.00*



06/30/2010 9 TO RECORD BANK FEE FOR ENDORSEMENT STAMP 100-51510-216 19.95



TO RECORD BANK FEE FOR ENDORSEMENT STAMP 001-11100 19.95 -



.00*



06/30/2010 10 TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 251-51930-216 1,781.25



TO RECORD DELTA DENTAL WIRES 001-11100 1,781.25 -



.00*



06/30/2010 11 TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 100-46290 4,757.82



TO REALLOCATE MVD FEES 001-11100 4,757.82 -



.00*



06/30/2010 12 TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 100-21520 609.39



TO RECORD EBC PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS 001-11100 609.39 -



.00*



06/30/2010 13 ANNUAL TIF FEES 261-55100-340 1,000.00



ANNUAL TIF FEES 204-57120-850 1,000.00



ANNUAL TIF FEES 100-51510-216 20.00



ANNUAL TIF FEES 001-11100 2,020.00 -



.00*



06/30/2010 14 WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/25/10 100-21511 8,110.45



WI EFT PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/25/10 001-11100 8,110.45 -



.00*



06/30/2010 15 EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/25/10 100-21510 13,969.77



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/25/10 100-21512 18,349.86



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/25/10 100-21513 4,291.46



EFTPS PAYROLL WIRE DATED 06/25/10 001-11100 36,611.09 -
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OTHER CASH DISBURSEMENTS - PRIMARY CHECKING Jul 20, 2010 03:43pm



CDJE JOURNAL



Period: 06/30/2010 (6/10)



Date Ref No Payee or Description GL Account No Debit Amount Credit Amount



.00*



06/30/2010 16 TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANSFER 5/28 001-11101 114,774.63



TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANSFER 5/28 001-11100 114,774.63 -



.00*



06/30/2010 17 TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANSFER 001-11101 241,354.74



TO RECORD ZERO BALANCE TRANSFER 001-11100 241,354.74 -



.00*



06/30/2010 18 TO RECORD BANK FEE JUNE 100-51510-216 83.69



TO RECORD BANK FEE JUNE 001-11100 83.69 -



.00*



06/30/2010 19 US BANK COMML CARD/PENNY TEST 100-21101 .01



US BANK COMML CARD/PENNY TEST 001-11100 .01 -



.00*



06/30/2010 20 NSF CHECK VINGUM (REC GARDEN PLOT) + FEE 100-46750 40.00



NSF CHECK VINGUM (REC GARDEN PLOT) + FEE 100-51510-216 10.00 -



NSF CHECK VINGUM (REC GARDEN PLOT) + FEE 001-11100 30.00 -



.00*



Documents: 20 Transactions: 48 Totals: 493,256.35 493,256.35 -



Report Criteria:



Transaction.Journal Code = cdje
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2010



FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



TAXES 975.22 550,842.56 7,430,235 6,879,392.44 7.41



SPECIAL ASSESSMENTS .00 .00 0 .00 .00



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 53,025.00 402,594.43 1,703,178 1,300,583.57 23.64



LICENSES & PERMITS 29,509.57 62,062.43 70,300 8,237.57 88.28



FINES, FORFEITS & PENALTIES 6,247.09 50,768.30 120,000 69,231.70 42.31



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 24,424.84 286,560.00 1,131,502 844,942.00 25.33



INTERGOVERNMENTAL CHARGES FOR 29,000.00 64,000.00 73,000 9,000.00 87.67



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 528,748.88 621,928.97 204,048 417,880.97( ) 304.80



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES .00 .00 150,000 150,000.00 .00



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 671,930.60 2,038,756.69 10,882,263 8,843,506.31 18.73



EXPENDITURES



LEGISLATIVE 3,875.40 20,534.48 47,505 26,970.52 43.23



JUDICIAL 6,496.93 41,567.33 85,020 43,452.67 48.89



LEGAL 14,941.70 23,862.34 108,400 84,537.66 22.01



MAYOR 5,914.33 39,101.23 74,706 35,604.77 52.34



CLERK 16,268.33 103,293.35 219,002 115,708.65 47.17



ELECTION .00 12,185.51 20,600 8,414.49 59.15



FINANCE DIRECTOR 39,572.05 298,428.98 547,769 249,340.02 54.48



ASSESSOR 5,700.00 38,000.00 42,366 4,366.00 89.69



CITY WEBSITE .00 .00 5,000 5,000.00 .00



OTHER GENERAL GOVERNMENT .00 2,394.17 0 2,394.17( ) .00



INSURANCE 2,036.95 166,380.10 177,057 10,676.90 93.97



LAW ENFORCEMENT 189,343.56 1,117,925.72 2,361,617 1,243,691.28 47.34



FIRE PROTECTION 32,965.06 171,252.70 468,929 297,676.30 36.52



AMBULANCE .00 40.98 0 40.98( ) .00



INSPECTION 6,001.56 41,104.97 83,808 42,703.03 49.05



CITY BUILDINGS 15,139.55 63,114.31 148,478 85,363.69 42.51



HIGHWAY & STREET MAINT/CONST 80,675.95 466,713.86 968,155 501,441.14 48.21



SNOW REMOVAL 13,158.88 36,781.75 70,600 33,818.25 52.10



ROAD RELATED FACILITIES 156.00 248.99 0 248.99( ) .00



STREET LIGHTING 11,255.73 57,184.17 129,800 72,615.83 44.06



SWEEPING/STORM SEWERS 1,072.10 1,724.35 14,000 12,275.65 12.32



SANITATION 108,043.33 322,701.41 639,817 317,115.59 50.44



PUBLIC HEALTH SERVICES 22.00 66.00 0 66.00( ) .00



SENIOR CENTER 38,601.55 206,686.95 500,968 294,281.05 41.26



CEMETERY 6,032.68 13,266.94 34,000 20,733.06 39.02



CULTURE 319.00 1,139.09 7,500 6,360.91 15.19



PARKS 18,335.42 73,931.58 193,336 119,404.42 38.24



RECREATION PROGRAMS & EVENTS 20,404.36 112,588.66 242,032 129,443.34 46.52



YOUTH CENTER 6,294.87 31,033.34 58,944 27,910.66 52.65



CABLE 10,765.82 77,595.46 165,326 87,730.54 46.93



PLANNING 13,810.25 89,068.23 187,367 98,298.77 47.54



CONTINGENCY .00 289.00 80,000 79,711.00 .36



TRANSFER TO DEBT SERVICE .00 1,861,294.00 1,861,294 .00 100.00











FOR ADMINISTRATION USE ONLY 50 % OF THE FISCAL YEAR HAS ELAPSED 07/20/2010 03:43PM PAGE: 2



CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2010



FUND 100 - GENERAL FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



TRANSFER TO CAPITAL .00 .00 442,872 442,872.00 .00



TRANSFER TO OTHER FUNDS 89,500.00 396,600.00 887,677 491,077.00 44.68



LEGISLATIVE .00 50,000.00 0 50,000.00( ) .00



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 756,703.36 5,938,099.95 10,873,945 4,935,845.05 54.61



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 84,772.76( ) 3,899,343.26( ) 8,318 3,907,661.26 46,878.38( )
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CITY OF STOUGHTON
SUMMARY REVENUES / EXPENDITURES COMPARED TO BUDGET



FOR THE 6 MONTHS ENDING JUNE 30, 2010



FUND 215 - LIBRARY FUND



ACTUAL YTD ACTUAL AMOUNT VARIANCE BUDGET



REVENUE



INTERGOVERNMENTAL REVENUES 226,492.00 236,341.31 239,973 3,631.69 98.49



PUBLIC CHARGES FOR SERVICE 3,473.41 19,205.10 26,500 7,294.90 72.47



MISCELLANEOUS REVENUE 18.35 258.16 0 258.16( ) .00



OTHER FINANCING SOURCES 80,000.00 367,100.00 519,352 152,252.00 70.68



TOTAL FUND REVENUE 309,983.76 622,904.57 785,825 162,920.43 79.27



EXPENDITURES



GENERAL OPERATING EXPENSES 54,552.32 384,482.00 785,825 401,343.00 48.93



TOTAL FUND EXPENDITURES 54,552.32 384,482.00 785,825 401,343.00 48.93



NET REVENUE OVER EXPENDITURES 255,431.44 238,422.57 0 238,422.57( ) .00
































































































Date: July 15, 2010
To: Editor, Stoughton Courier Hub
From: David Phillips Erica Dial


Executive Director Director – Visitor Services
Stoughton Chamber of Commerce Stoughton Chamber of Commerce


Re: Room Tax Article, July 8 2010 Edition


We are writing to correct the inaccuracies in the referenced article. We also want to
correct the misconceptions that may have been created as a result of the article.


1. The funds that were recommended by the Finance Committee and ultimately
approved by the city council were not to be used for a new website as stated in the
article. The monies were to be used to reimburse the chamber for expenses
incurred by Visitor Services and paid for by the Chamber of Commerce for the
work performed during the third and fourth quarters of 2009 and the first quarter,
2010. Fortunately, the past due room taxes collected were paid and therefore no
money was advanced to the Chamber.


2. The money received by Visitor Services is generated by a tax paid by persons
who stay overnight in Stoughton motels and lodging facilities. The money
generated is paid quarterly to the city. In turn, the city pays out 70% of those
funds to Visitor Services. Visitor Services uses the money specifically for work
directly related to promoting Stoughton as a place to visit and hopefully stay
overnight. Because the funds are paid following the quarter in which they are
collected, the Chamber pays all the expenses incurred by Visitor Services as they
occur and then is reimbursed when the city remits the taxes collected. It is
important to note that the motels and other lodging facilities collect the room
tax from overnight visitors – they do not pay any money out of their own
revenues.


3. The salary of the Visitor Services Director was not reduced. The Chamber made
a commitment to fully fund the Visitor Services function in spite of the fact the
room taxes collected were not being remitted to the city. In light of the fact that
room tax revenue to the city was drastically reduced, several of the more
discretionary expenses were either eliminated or deferred until it was known how
much revenue would be received.


4. While the Chamber is working on the development of a new web site, no visitor
services funds will be used to pay for the web site. This was a commitment of the
Chamber regardless of the fact that the web site is without doubt the major source
of information for visitors and tourists about Stoughton.


5. Expenses for Visitor Services are overseen by a board and are periodically
reviewed by the city. Visitor Services expenditures are recorded and maintained
separately from those of the Chamber.


Thank you for allowing us to clear up any misunderstandings regarding the funding from
the city for Visitor Services. The work performed by Visitor Services is important to the
city and its yields many benefits to the merchants and other businesses in the community.








City of Stoughton
Clerk's Office
381 E Main Street
Stoughton WI 53589
(608)873-6677 www.ci.stoughton.wi.us


Luann J. Alrne
City ClerkIPersonnel Director


Memorandum


DATE: July 15, 2010


TO: Finance Committee


FROM: City Clerk Luann Alme


RE: Claim Submitted by Gary and Holly Hustad


Attached is a claim submitted by Gary and Holly Hustad, 727 Kensington Square, Jr
costs associated with damage to personal property in their home from June 16, 2010
through June 21,2010, from an electric disconnection.


The recommendation from CVMIC is to deny the claim in the amount of $189.36.


Cc: Tom Mann, CVMIG
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Luann Alme


From: Tom Mann [tem@cvmic.com]


Sent: Wednesday, July 14, 2010 10:31 AM


To: Luann Alme


Subject: Hustad v Stoughton; DOL:6-21-1 0


Luann


I am in receipt of the above claim that has been filed against the City of Stoughton in the amount of
189.36. The claimants are alleging damage to damaged food and insulin as a result of their power not
being turned back on after they made payment for an overdue bill.


Based on the information that I have received, it would be my recommendation that this claim be
denied. The City did not act inappropriately and followed their normal procedures regarding the
processing of the received invoices. The City does leave a door hanger advising residents to call a
number for service reconnection. This was never done by the claimants and as such, reconnection was
never done.


As such, I would recommend that this claim be denied. Should you have further questions or comments
please let me know. . I


Tom Mann


ana & YlL1-'GH


HUfUAL I~UNC(


C:OI>4PANV


This communication along with any attachments is intended only for the use of the individual or entity
to which it was addressed. It may contain information that is privileged, confidential and exempt from
disclosure under applicable law. If the reader of this message is not the intended recipient or the
employee or agent responsible for delivering the message to the intended recipient, you are hereby
notified that any dissemination, distribution, or copying of this communication is strictly prohibited. If
you received this communication in error, please notify the original sender immediately by telephone or
return e-mail and delete this message along with any attachments from your computer and destroy any
printed copies. Thank you.
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July 12, 2010


CITY OF STOUGHTON
381 East Main Street Stoughton. WI 53589


(608) 873-6677 www.cLstoughton.wi.us


Gary & Holly Hustad
727 Kensington Square
Stoughton WI 53589


RE: RECEIPT OF NOTICE OF CLAIM AND CLAIM


Dear Mr. and Mrs. Hustad:


PLEASE BE ADVISED that this office, on the s" day of July, 2010, received a
document submitted by you entitled, Notice of Claim pursuant to Wisconsin Statute
839.80, which will be investigated by an authorized representative of the City of
Stoughton. Depending upon the result of the City's investigation, your claim may be
paid, disallowed, or compromised. Claims which are filed for a specific dollar amoutt,
which are not paid or compromised, will be submitted to the Common Council for
disallowance. When a claim is disallowed by the Common Council, a lawsuit must e
commenced within six (6) months of your receipt of the written notice of disallowan !e or
the claim will be forever barred under state law.


Sincerely,


Luann J. Alme
City Clerk


Ija
cc: Tom Mann, CVMIC







RECEIVED
JUL 092010


cnYOfISTOUGKrON


City of St~ughton
381 E. Mai~ Street


Stoughton, V\{I 53589
(608) 873-6677


NOTICE OF CLAIM


Estimate of Damage
Auto: $_---+-1 __
Property: $-----::-11--=:----6;


Personal Injury: $ oztJ-j(§J '{c\
Other: $ It{ t,3te :,)
(Specify: ~~ "'t ~.do ~~
--------~ I_~) .


I ,- -----1. \l\~~lQ--~


Name:~~~~ __ ~gu~~~~~~~ _
Add ress:----:-f4-__ --I~_I____t...,g;L/:.~~~t:2+_~+_---~


-U~~~~L+~----~~9
Phone: ---4~--~~~~~---------------
Incident/Accident Information
Date: ¢e- lLe - Ie -: 2-( J..O tv
-+i~=:::.::=- __ --=----=-::..;::.==-=================-==
Location: 7J. l G~I ~~'


CIRCUMSTANCES OF CLAIM
In the space below briefly describe the circumstances of your claim, (Attach addition she~ts, if
necessary.) For auto damages attach a copy of the police report, if any, and attach a diagram of
the accident scene including north, south, east or west corners if the accident occurred at an
intersection, For personal injury, indicate the nature of the injury and whether or not medical
attention was given and give the name of the attending physician, For property, describe events
that led to damage, For all damages, attach estimates for repair or replacement Also id· ntify any
w,itnesses to the i,ncidentlaccident ir " . I


I -..} - I


Signed: I
•••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• ••• ••••• •••••••••••••••••••••• • •••••••••••••••••• 1


CLAIM j
(NOTE: You are not required to make a claim at this time, As long as you have filed the bove
Notice of Claim you may file a claim with the City of Stoughton at any time consistent Wit~ the
applicable statute of limitations, However, in order for the City of Stoughton to formally accept or
deny your claim at this time, the following claim must be completed, with a dollar amount, and
signed.)


The undersigned hereby makes a claim against the City of Stoughton arising out of the
circumstances described above. The claim is for relief in the form of money damages in he
amount of $ {g 1., 3te and /-lO.A-fflolletary relief as follows: ~ 1


(<i0?s'Out if not applicable)


Signed <Jktl'-t s:J1:;w Date 7-f~@ I
Address: '2;).,7 Kt4>~~ ~
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Luann Alme


From: Brian Hoops [BHoops@stoughtonutilities.com]


Sent: Tuesday, July 13, 2010 3:12 PM


To: Luann Alme


Cc: Robert Kardasz; Brian Hoops


Subject: Hustad disconnection claim -- Summary of events


Attachments: Door Hanger.pdf; Hustad - Payment.pdf


On June 21, Stoughton police dispatch received a call on Stoughton Utilities after-hours emergency line
(873-9322) from a customer requesting electric service reconnection. Stoughton Utilities on-call
employee John McLain was paged out to reconnect the account at 727 Kensington Sq. which is billed to
Gary Hustad. When Mr. McLain arrived at the customer's residence, Mrs. Hustad stated that she had
previously paid the account and did not understand why it had not been reconnected. Mrs. Hustad
claimed that as a result of the disconnection, Mr. Hustad, who is disabled, had to go without electricity
for five days while Mrs. Hustad was out of town on vacation.


On June 23, I spoke with Mr. Hustad who stated that he did have limited mobility and was unable to
leave his home to contact a neighbor or come to our office to notify us he was without power. He also
stated that during that time he had no access to a telephone since the residence was without electricity
and he does not have a cellular phone. It should be noted that this address is an interior condo of a
multi-unit building with a neighbor's front door within 16 feet of the Hustad's front door across a level
concrete stoop.


Mr. Hustad indicated that he had to discard spoiled food from their refrigerator and freezer due to being
without power for five days and would like to be reimbursed by the utility. I informed him we could not
do that and referred him to City Hall to file a claim for compensation. Below is a summary of events that
occurred before and after the service disconnection.


On Wednesday, June 16,2010, sometime between the hours of 10:00am and 3:00pm we disconnected
Mr. Gary Hustad, 727 Kensington Sq., for non-payment of a delinquent balance of $139.02. This billing
had been issued May 8, 2010 and was due on May 28, 2010. At 4:25:31 PM on the afternoon of June
14, an automated call was successfully placed to the number on file for the Hustad's account, (608) 205-


1


2284, notifying them of the disconnection scheduled for June 16. This call was answered by a live
person.


The curbside payment drop-box was emptied and processed at 8:00 AM on the morning of June 16.
Throughout the remainder of the workday, the drop slot on the curbside box was taped shut so all
payments had to be brought into the office by the customer because of the disconnection schedule.
The tape was removed and the curbside box returned to service at 4:30 PM on June 16. Between that
time and the time we opened at 8:00 AM on June 17, the Hustads paid a majority portion of the past-
due balance ($137.65) by placing an unaccompanied check in the curbside box.


The curbside payment drop-box was again emptied at 8:00am on the morning of June 17. At that time
the Hustad's payment was removed from the drop-box, along with 47 other customer payments. All
payments were opened and stacked and were processed as part of a batch comprised of the full
contents of the night-box. Our payments are process through an automated scanner that scans an
image of the document, reads the check and payment stub account numbers and dollar amounts,
electronically deposits the check to our bank account, and posts it to the customer's account
automatically. All checks are then shredded.


7/13/2010
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The required reconnection charge was not included in the payment, the payment was not made for the
full past-due amount, no note was attached requesting reconnectlon or mentioning that the account
was disconnected, and the only notation on the check was the customer's account number in the memo
field (please see attached copy of the actual check received). There was no requirement to search for
and view the customer account in the customer information system in order to process the payment
and nothing to draw the attention of the employee that removed the check from the drop-box. There
was nothing about this single check that required us to treat it any differently or caused it to stand out
from the other 5,448 check payments we received in the month of June.


On the bright orange door hanger left at the residence at the time of disconnect, it is clearly stated in
bold print "FOR SERVICE RECONNECTION, PLEASE CALL 873-9322." This number is staffed 24-7 and any
individual receiving calls on this number has been trained in our reconnection procedures, including that
all accounts must be paid in full including any reconnection fees prior to staff being dispatched for
reconnection. During our office hours this number will ring to our customer service operators and
outside our office hours it will ring the police department dispatcher. In addition, the door hanger also
states (please see attached scan):


[Your service] will remain disconnected until your past due bill and any applicable reconnection
fees are paid.


If you would like to have your electric service reconnected, please call 873-9322. There is a
charge for this service. The reconnection charge is $40.00 if service is restored durinqrequiar
business hours of 7:30 a.m. to 4:00 p.m. Monday through Friday. At all other times, the
reconnection charge is $80.00. Reconnection charges must be paid at the time of reconnection.


It must also be mentioned that Stoughton Utilities does review and attempt to make contact with all I
disconnected accounts one week after the date of disconnection. Initial contact is attempted by telephone to
review the customer's payment options and attempt to set up a deferred payment arrangement to get the
customer's service restored. If contact cannot be made by phone, a technician is dispatched to the resi ! ence to
check for occupancy as well as to check on the welfare of any residents and seek assistance if necessary
(landlord, police, social services, etc.). In this case, the service was disconnected for less than one week and


. therefore contact was not yet attempted.


It is also not uncommon for property owners to request that the electric service remain disconnected due to a
property being temporarily or permanently vacant, even if full or partial payment has been made. Out of the 19
services currently disconnected, eight of them have paid their past-due charges yet remain disconnected at the
owner's request.


This message is intended only for the Lise of the Addressee and may contain information that is PRIVILEGED and CONFIDENTIAL. If you lre not the
intended recipient, you are hereby notified that any dissemination of this communication is strictly prohibited. If you have received this communication
in error, please erase all copies of the message and its attachments and notify us immediately.


7/13/2010
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• Desktop Deposit
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Item ID: 061710530885309
Item Status: Deposit Complete
Item Type: Check


Check No./t<.ux··On-Us- oj!"


Deposit Account: I = SL (01800111011OlldflM)
Deposit Location:


Check Account
0000056200 Check Amount: $ 137.65


https://wellsdeposit. wellsfargo.coml ddepositiviewCheckDetaiisAction _search.action ?1961...


Print IClose Window


© Copyright 2005 - 2010 Wells Fargo. All rights reserved.
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NOTICE OF SERVICE DISCONNECTION
Date: Amount of Unpaid BiII:$ _


Address: __________ Account No.: _


Dear Customer:


c. Our numerous attempts to collect your past clue electric bill have been
unsuccessful. Under Section 31-C of our service rules, we have
disconnected your electric service. It will remain disconnected until your
past due bill and any applicable reconnection fees are paid.


Reconnection Charge:


If you would like to have your electric service reconnected, please cal!
873·9322. There is a charge for this service. The reconnection charge is
$40.00 if service is restored during regular business hours of 7:30 a.m. to
4:60 p.m. Monday through Friday. At all other times, the reconnection
charge Is $80.00. Reconnection charges must be paid at the time of
reconnection.


.,-J .•


FOR SERVICE RECONNECTION, PLEASE CALL
873 ..9322.


. ..
" ./


Stoughton Utilities








2009 2010 01/10-06/10 2010 2010


Pri Year Cur Year Cur YTD Cur Year Cur Year


Projected


$$ Comments


Acct No Account Description Actual Budget Actual


Remaining


Budget


Projected


Budget


(over)/under


Budget Explain all over budget projections


100-51100-110 SALARY - COUNCIL 42,551 43,200 18,752 24,448 43,200 0 0


100-51100-151 COUNCIL BENEFITS 3,244 3,305 1,655 1,650 3,305 0 0
100-51100-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - COUNCIL 101 1,000 127 873 500 500 0


100-51200-110 SALARY - MUNICIPAL JUDGE 12,524 12,500 5,865 6,635 12,500 0 0


100-51200-120 WAGES - COURT CLERK 38,448 37,874 17,184 20,690 37,874 0 0


100-51200-151 BENEFITS - COURT 8,701 8,553 4,305 4,248 8,553 0 0


100-51200-152 HEALTH INS - COURT 14,630 16,093 7,627 8,466 16,093 0 0


100-51200-200 COURT FEES - STATE/COUNTY $57 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51200-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - COURT 1,074 1,500 625 875 1,500 0 0


100-51200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES - COURT 190 250 140 110 250 0 0
100-51200-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - COURT 6,672 8,250 5,821 2,429 8,250 0 0


100-51300-215 CITY ATTORNEY CONTRACT 103,763 99,400 27,111 72,289 99,400 0 0


100-51300-216 LEGAL HELP - PERSONNEL 14,612 8,500 (3,249) 11,749 8,500 0 0


100-51300-217 LEGAL HELP - OTHER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
100-51300-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - LEGAL 0 500 0 500 0 500 0


100-51400-110 SALARY - MAYOR 52,605 53,597 24,361 29,236 53,597 0 0


100-51400-120 WAGES - MAYOR ADM ASSIST 8,099 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51400-126 WAGES - OVERTIME 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51400-151 BENEFITS - MAYOR 11,664 11,109 5,625 5,484 11,109 0 0


100-51400-152 HEALTH INS - MAYOR 2,438 0 2,542 (2,542) 2,542 (2,542) 0


100-51400-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - MAYOR 504 1,500 35 1,465 1,500 0 0


100-51400-315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS - MAYOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51400-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES - MAYOR 5,963 8,000 6,299 1,701 8,000 0 0
100-51400-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - MAYOR 571 500 239 261 500 0 0


100-51420-110 SALARY - CLERK 63,540 62,539 28,906 33,633 62,539 0 0


100-51420-120 WAGES - CLERK 73,159 70,516 34,741 35,775 70,516 0 0


100-51420-121 WAGES - CLERK CLERICAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51420-126 OVERTIME - CLERKS 0 1,500 0 1,500 1,500 0 0


100-51420-151 BENEFITS - CLERK 27,316 26,610 14,201 12,409 26,610 0 0


100-51420-152 HEALTH INS - CLERK 32,918 32,187 15,254 16,933 32,187 0 0


100-51420-210 TELEPHONE - CITY HALL 5,840 8,000 4,663 3,337 8,000 0 0


100-51420-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - CLERK 1,507 1,650 787 863 1,650 0 0


100-51420-315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS - CLERK 7,739 6,500 2,859 3,641 6,500 0 0


100-51420-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - HR 1,337 1,500 311 1,189 1,500 0 0


100-51420-341 ORDINANCE UPDATES 7,293 8,000 1,572 6,428 8,000 0 0


100-51440-120 WAGES - ELECTION INSPECTORS 4,906 13,500 4,868 8,633 13,500 0 0


100-51440-151 BENEFITS - ELECTION 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51440-152 HEALTH INS - ELECTIONS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51440-215 ELECTION INSPECTORS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51440-315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS - ELECTION 324 1,100 584 516 900 200 0
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100-51440-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - ELECTIONS 4,665 6,000 6,734 (734) 7,000 (1,000)


higher than anticipated charges from Dane


County for ballot programming and printing


and election supplies.


100-51510-110 SALARY- FINANCE 78,947 78,681 36,783 41,898 78,681 0 0


100-51510-120 WAGES - FINANCE 89,669 72,165 38,120 34,045 72,165 0 0


100-51510-126 OVERTIME - FINANCE 120 0 23 (23) 100 (100) YE Comp payout


100-51510-151 BENEFITS - FINANCE 33,149 30,198 16,560 13,638 30,198 0 0


100-51510-152 HEALTH INS - FINANCE 41,412 53,925 25,604 28,321 53,925 0 0


100-51510-200 TAX REFUNDS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51510-211 POSTAGE - CITY HALL 10,140 16,000 4,326 11,674 18,000 (2,000) Postage cost increase


100-51510-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - FINANCE 2,729 3,000 1,531 1,469 3,000 0 0


100-51510-215 DATA PROCESSING - FINANCE 5,314 5,800 2,515 3,285 5,100 700 0


100-51510-216 BANK SERVICE FEES 11,350 10,000 5,388 4,612 9,000 1,000 0


100-51510-217 FISCAL MANAGEMENT 2,150 5,000 0 5,000 5,000 0 0


100-51510-218 INDEPENDENT AUDITING 38,521 35,000 29,818 5,182 35,000 0 0


100-51510-219 TAXI GRANT 204,656 195,000 122,755 72,245 195,000 0 0


100-51510-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - CITY HALL 49,910 42,500 14,416 28,084 42,500 0 0


100-51510-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - FINANCE 483 500 588 (88) 500 0 0


100-51530-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - ASSESSOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51530-215 ASSESS PERSONAL PROPERTY 37,000 38,766 38,000 766 38,000 766 0


100-51530-216 ASSESS MANUFACTORING 6,776 3,600 0 3,600 3,600 0 0
100-51530-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - ASSESSOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51800-215 CITY WEBSITE 3,016 5,000 0 5,000 0 5,000 0


100-51900-150 CITY SHARE EMPOLYMENT TAXES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51900-151 CITY SHARE RETIREMENT 93 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51900-153 SELF INSURED LOSSES 3,351 0 1,884 (1,884) 3,000 (3,000) payment of claims not budgeted for


100-51900-200 ADJUSTMENT ON RECEIVABLES & PA 500 0 510 (510) 0 0 0


100-51900-300 CREDIT CARD PURCHASES 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-51930-510 PROPERTY/LIABILITY INSURANCE 25,067 29,011 25,578 3,433 25,578 3,433 0


100-51930-511 EXCESS LIABILITY INSURANCE 1,822 1,528 1,267 261 1,267 261 0


100-51930-512 EMPLOYMENT PRACTICES LIABILITY 4,564 3,580 3,073 507 3,073 507 0


100-51930-513 AUTO PHYSICAL DAMAGE INSURANCE 12,468 14,585 13,222 1,363 13,222 1,363 0


100-51930-514 BOILER/MACHINERY INSURANCE 1,540 1,040 1,090 (50) 1,090 (50) 0


100-51930-515 PROPERTY INSURANCE 20,024 21,000 3,637 17,363 3,637 17,363 LGPIF dividend received


100-51930-520 WORKERS COMP. INSURANCE 116,164 106,313 110,249 (3,936) 110,249 (3,936)


Higher than anticipated premium based on


mod factor


100-51930-521 LIFE - DISABILITY INSURANCE (6,879) 0 (5,638) 5,638 0 0 journal entry not posted?


100-51930-523 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATION 23,813 0 13,902 (13,902) 25,000 (25,000) payment of unemployment not budgeted for


100-52100-110 SALARY - POLICE 153,934 81,409 54,515 26,894 81,409 0 Not sure exactly what this is


100-52100-120 WAGES - PATROL 1,009,080 1,036,397 470,559 565,838 941,118 95,279 0


100-52100-121 WAGES - ADMINISTRATIVE ASSIST 50,448 53,365 21,931 31,434 43,862 9,503 0


100-52100-122 WAGES - DISPATCH 154,380 189,210 77,031 112,179 154,062 35,148 0
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100-52100-125 OVERTIME - DISPATCH 20,136 19,800 4,953 14,847 10,000 9,800


More vacations planned-but PT staff to


cover


100-52100-126 OVERTIME - POLICE 111,844 92,167 51,761 40,406 103,522 (11,355) Homicide Investigation OT


100-52100-127 WAGES - SCHOOL PATROL 15,256 17,146 9,179 7,967 18,358 (1,212) PT Filling in for sickness/leave time


100-52100-151 BENEFITS - POLICE 351,685 346,107 177,646 168,461 355,292 (9,185) Injuries/Illness unexpected


100-52100-152 HEALTH INS - POLICE 305,192 348,846 158,163 190,683 355,292 (6,446) Injuries/Illness unexpected


100-52100-190 TRAINING - POLICE 20,417 22,000 1,924 20,076 15,000 7,000 In-service reduced/Training Reduced


100-52100-210 TELEPHONE - POLICE 9,892 11,940 5,645 6,295 11,940 0 0


100-52100-213 TIME MACHINE RENTAL 1,284 1,500 1,440 60 1,500 0 0


100-52100-215 OUTSIDE SERVICES - POLICE DEPT 8,360 10,000 11,619 (1,619) 15,000 (5,000) Homicide Special costs


100-52100-240 MAINTENANCE - POLICE 10,618 10,200 5,180 5,020 10,200 0 Radio Maintenance


100-52100-245 CAR STORAGE - POLICE 775 500 0 500 300 200 0


100-52100-330 VEHICLE EXPENSES - POLICE DEPT 14,818 15,000 5,156 9,844 14,000 1,000 0


100-52100-335 VEHICLE FUEL - POLICE 25,153 25,200 14,436 10,764 25,200 0 0


100-52100-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - POLICE 35,934 44,530 37,921 6,609 60,000 (15,470) EOC/Command Post start-up costs


100-52100-390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - POLICE 17,881 19,300 5,334 13,966 19,300 0 0
100-52100-395 POLICE SAFETY CAMP 17,054 17,000 3,533 13,467 15,000 2,000 0


100-52200-110 SALARY - FIRE 74,365 74,233 34,100 40,133 74,233 0 0


100-52200-120 WAGES - FIRE 100,489 98,793 44,909 53,884 98,793 0 0


100-52200-126 OVERTIME - FIRE DEPARTMENT 698 1,000 119 881 500 500 0


100-52200-127 WAGES - VOLUNTEERS FIRE 104,868 116,426 14,896 101,530 116,426 0 0


100-52200-129 LONGEVITY - FIRE VOLUNTEERS 0 7,536 0 7,536 7,536 0 0


100-52200-130 FIRE PENSION BENEFIT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-52200-151 BENEFITS - FIRE 47,882 52,587 21,544 31,043 52,587 0 0


100-52200-152 HEALTH INS - FIRE DEPARTMENT 43,891 44,533 22,881 21,652 44,533 0 0


100-52200-190 TRAINING - FIRE 1,968 3,380 421 2,959 3,380 0 0


100-52200-210 TELEPHONE - FIRE 1,813 2,760 883 1,877 2,760 0 0


100-52200-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCES - FIRE 317 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-52200-215 EMERGENCY ASSISTANCE - FIRE 420 400 0 400 400 0 0


100-52200-216 EXPLORERS - FIRE 235 500 170 330 500 0 0


100-52200-217 CLEANING SERVICE - FIRE 3,500 4,560 1,946 2,614 4,360 200 0


100-52200-220 UTILITIES - FIRE DEPARTMENT 21,844 27,396 11,074 16,322 24,396 3,000 0


100-52200-240 MAINTENANCE - FIRE 9,515 7,500 3,625 3,875 7,500 0 0


100-52200-241 SOFTWARE UPDATE - FIRE 2,589 3,550 735 2,815 3,550 0 0


100-52200-245 BUILDINGS AND GROUNDS - FIRE 5,809 5,430 5,381 49 5,430 0 0


100-52200-300 MISC - FIRE 787 500 165 335 500 0 0


100-52200-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - FIRE 888 1,000 80 920 1,000 0 0


100-52200-320 SUBSCRIPTIONS/DUES - FIRE 2,149 2,145 1,706 439 2,145 0 0


100-52200-335 VEHICLE FUEL - FIRE 5,518 5,500 2,551 2,949 5,500 0 0


100-52200-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - FIRE 7,141 6,500 3,707 2,793 6,500 0 0


100-52200-342 MEDICAL EXAMS - FIRE 987 400 142 258 200 200 0


100-52200-390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - FIRE 110 300 218 82 300 0 0
100-52200-396 INSPECTIONS - FIRE 0 2,000 0 2,000 0 2,000 0


100-52400-120 WAGES - BUILDING INSPECTION 54,317 53,472 24,634 28,838 53,472 0 0


100-52400-125 OVERTIME - CITY BUILDINGS 277 0 40 (40) 40 (40) 0
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100-52400-151 BENEFITS - BUILDING INSPECTION 11,617 10,643 5,604 5,039 10,643 0 0


100-52400-152 HEALTH INS - BUILDING INSP 14,630 16,093 7,627 8,466 16,093 0 0
100-52400-215 WEIGHTS & MEASURERS - PLANNING 3,200 3,600 3,200 400 3,200 400 0


100-53200-120 WAGES - CITY BLDGS 45,879 44,095 19,958 24,137 44,095 0 0


100-53200-126 OVERTIME - CITY BUILDINGS 626 0 125 (125) 125 (125) 0


100-53200-151 BENEFITS - CITY BLDGS 12,335 8,825 4,275 4,550 8,825 0 0


100-53200-152 HEALTH INS - CITY BUILDINGS 8,032 16,093 3,159 12,934 16,093 0 0


100-53200-200 4TH STREET DAM 179 0 97 (97) 240 (240)


Not Budgeted by Rodney. Original budget


submittal hightlighted need for others to


submit budget. It appears there is a


monthly electric charge for this building that


had not been budgeted.


100-53200-215 MAINT CONTRACTS - CITY HALL 21,801 17,115 8,999 8,116 17,115 0 0


100-53200-220 UTILITIES - CITY HALL 30,396 31,500 13,503 17,997 31,500 0


May realize some savings, but dependent


on Fall and Early winter weather


100-53200-221 UTILITIES - SENIOR CTR ANNEX 1,845 2,700 1,042 1,658 2,700 0


May realize some savings, but dependent


on Fall and Early winter weather


100-53200-222 UTILITIES - DEPOT 9,047 8,350 4,246 4,104 8,350 0 0


100-53200-223 UTILITIES - FOOD PANTRY 3,838 3,000 1,465 1,535 3,000 0 0


100-53200-314 REPAIR & REPLACEMENT - CITY 7,670 6,800 1,792 5,008 6,800 0 0
100-53200-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - CITY BUIL 11,134 10,000 4,452 5,548 10,000 0 0


100-53300-110 SALARY - STREET SUPER 75,713 74,519 34,214 40,305 74,490 29 0


100-53300-120 WAGES - STREETS 468,634 438,502 200,706 237,796 438,502 0 0


100-53300-126 OVERTIME - STREET, OTHER 25,097 5,425 13,343 (7,918) 5,000 425


Part of this is overtime for snow and should


be transferred to snow overtime account


100-53300-151 BENEFITS - STREETS 112,057 117,189 55,247 61,942 117,000 189 0


100-53300-152 HEALTH INS - STREET DEPARTMENT 135,365 155,868 74,960 80,908 155,800 68 0


100-53300-210 TELEPHONE - STREET 1,431 1,560 850 710 1,550 10 0


100-53300-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - STREET 2,943 3,500 983 2,517 3,450 50 0


100-53300-215 TREE TRIMMING/REMOVAL 10,787 14,000 11,798 2,202 14,000 0 0


100-53300-216 CONTRACT MOWING 2,310 0 350 (350) 0 0 Planning Department handles this


100-53300-217 CONTRACT RES SNOW REMOVAL 828 0 569 (569) 0 0 Planning Department handles this


100-53300-219 SALES TAX PAYMENTS - STREETS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-53300-220 UTILITES - STREET 22,720 33,552 15,720 17,832 33,500 52 0


100-53300-290 RENTING/LEASING EQMT - STREET 1,266 3,000 181 2,819 2,800 200 0


100-53300-300 MISC - STREET MAINTENANCE 9,355 10,000 2,745 7,255 10,000 0 0


100-53300-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES - STREET 2,764 5,000 692 4,308 4,900 100 0


100-53300-335 VEHICLE FUEL - STREETS 40,274 38,400 20,619 17,781 38,000 400 0


100-53300-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - STREETS 26,760 45,000 23,769 21,231 35,000 10,000 0


100-53300-345 ACCIDENT CHARGES 485 0 5,426 (5,426) 0 0 City gets reimbursed for this


100-53300-350 BRIDGE/DAM REPAIRS - STREETS 5,140 5,800 2,400 3,400 5,800 0 0


100-53300-360 TREE PURCHASES - STREETS 8,936 9,000 95 8,905 9,000 0 0
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100-53300-361 TREE CONSULTANT - STREETS 11,594 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-53300-365 TREE GRANT INVENTORY - STREETS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-53300-390 UNIFORM ALLOWANCE - STREETS 7,287 7,440 2,047 5,393 7,400 40 0


100-53300-391 TOOL ALLOWANCE - STREETS 381 400 0 400 400 0 0


100-53310-126 OVERTIME - SNOW REMOVAL 0 15,500 0 15,500 13,000 2,500 0


100-53310-215 CONTRACT SNOW REMOVAL 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-53310-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - SNOW REMO 35,477 55,100 36,782 18,318 55,000 100 0


100-53400-200 DOT SIGN GRANT 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-53400-340 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES 19,727 0 249 (249) 19,500 (19,500)


$10,000 from account 53300-340, $9,500


from account 53420-340 (accounts were


combined - need to be kept separated)


100-53420-340 STREET LIGHTING 116,820 129,800 57,184 72,616 120,000 9,800 0


100-53440-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - STORM SEW 14,497 14,000 1,724 12,276 14,000 0 0


100-53620-215 GARBAGE COLLECTION 449,506 449,364 241,275 208,089 449,364 0 0


100-53620-216 RECYCLE COLLECTION 0 182,153 77,364 104,789 182,153 0 0
100-54100-340 MATERIALS & SUPPLIES-INSECT 132 0 66 (66) 0 0 0


100-54600-110 SALARY - SENIOR CTR DIRECTOR 54,574 53,732 24,826 28,906 53,732 0 0


100-54600-120 WAGES - SENIOR CENTER 119,121 112,284 58,077 54,207 112,284 0 0


100-54600-121 SALARIES - SENIOR CASE MGMT. 92,877 99,328 29,620 69,708 99,328 0 0


100-54600-126 OVERTIME - SENIOR CENTER 16 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-54600-151 BENEFITS - SENIOR CENTER 54,282 53,091 24,196 28,895 53,091 0 0


100-54600-152 HEALTH INS - SENIOR CENTER 58,542 71,102 26,040 45,062 71,102 0 0


100-54600-191 SCHOLARSHIP - SENIOR CENTER 500 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-54600-200 COFFEE FUND 7,979 8,500 3,619 4,881 7,500 1,000 0


100-54600-201 MEAL SITE REVS-TO COUNTY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-54600-202 FOUNDATION GRANT 5,102 0 3,737 (3,737) 0 0 0


100-54600-204 PLANNING DEPT SERVICES 0 3,789 0 3,789 3,789 0 0


100-54600-210 TELEPHONE - SENIOR CENTER 2,469 2,100 1,300 800 2,600 (500) Increase in phone line charges


100-54600-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - OUTREACH 2,485 2,500 1,166 1,334 2,500 0 0


100-54600-213 TRAVEL/TRAINING SEN CEN STAFF 2,269 3,000 1,455 1,545 3,000 0 0


100-54600-215 DC NUTRITION EXPENSE 11,663 21,542 0 21,542 21,542 0 0


100-54600-220 UTILITIES - SENIOR CENTER 22,630 30,000 10,810 19,190 30,000 0


May realize some savings, but dependent


on Fall and Early winter weather


100-54600-240 MAINTENANCE - SENIOR CENTER 32,760 23,000 12,770 10,230 23,000 0 0


100-54600-300 NEWSLETTER - SENIOR CENTER 9,959 0 47 (47) 0 0 0


100-54600-315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS - SENIOR CT 3,095 3,000 823 2,177 3,000 0 0


100-54600-325 MISC REPAIRS/MAINT 1,613 1,000 1,054 (54) 2,660 (1,660)


unforseen equipment replacement


(dishwasher repair and garbage disposal


replacement)


100-54600-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - SENIOR CT 10,914 11,000 6,144 4,856 11,000 0 0


100-54600-341 VOLUNTEER RECOGNITION - SENIOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-54600-342 CENTER CRAFTS - SENIOR CENTER 0 0 171 (171) 0 0 0
100-54600-350 PROGRAMMING - SENIOR CENTER 0 2,000 832 1,168 2,000 0 0
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100-54910-240 MAINTENANCE - CEMETERY 19,634 22,000 5,715 16,285 22,000 0 0
100-54910-300 MISC - CEMETERY 15,965 12,000 7,552 4,448 12,000 0 0


100-55100-720 MUSEUM 500 500 0 500 500 0 0


100-55100-726 PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55100-727 CHAMBER OF COMMERCE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55100-728 HOLIDAY PROMOTION 5,518 7,000 884 6,116 6,000 1,000 0


100-55100-730 SISTER CITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55100-731 CITY BAND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55100-733 INDUSTRIAL PARK NORTH SIGN 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55100-734 DIVERSITY 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55100-735 ARTS COUNCIL 149 0 255 (255) 300 (300) Not budgeted, use of reserve funds
100-55100-736 AMERICAN LEGION 4,045 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55200-110 SALARY - PARKS ADMINISTRATION (464) 45,421 0 45,421 45,421 0 0


100-55200-120 WAGES - PARK MOWING 44,088 30,651 20,102 10,549 30,651 0 0


100-55200-125 OVERTIME - PARKS MAINT 1,848 0 774 (774) 0 0 0


100-55200-127 WAGES - PARKS TEMP/SEASONAL 50,539 28,832 24,084 4,748 28,832 0 0


100-55200-151 BENEFITS - PARKS 19,330 24,479 8,837 15,642 24,479 0 0


100-55200-152 HEALTH INS - PARKS DEPARTMENT 16,764 16,093 7,627 8,466 16,093 0 0


100-55200-240 MAINTENANCE - SWIM POND PARKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55200-245 BUILDING & GROUNDS 4,909 15,710 851 14,859 12,000 3,710 0


100-55200-310 OFFICE SUPPLIES 1,131 0 484 (484) 0 0 Should be charged to Street Dept


100-55200-335 VEHICLE FUEL - PARKS 7,407 7,000 2,817 4,183 6,000 1,000 0


100-55200-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - PARKS 13,651 18,150 7,155 10,995 18,150 0 0
100-55200-350 REPAIRS - PARKS 5,710 7,000 1,200 5,800 7,000 0 0


100-55300-110 SALARY - RECREATION DIRECTOR 50,121 50,072 22,608 27,464 50,072 0 0


100-55300-120 WAGES - RECREATION ASSISTANT 35,065 35,882 16,554 19,328 35,882 0 0


100-55300-127 WAGES - REC TEMP/SEASONAL 64,868 52,066 20,343 31,723 50,000 2,066 0


100-55300-128 SEASONAL OFFICE HELP 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55300-151 BENEFITS - RECREATION 22,859 20,140 10,483 9,657 20,140 0 0


100-55300-152 HEALTH INS - RECREATION 17,089 22,821 8,879 13,942 22,821 0 0


100-55300-210 TELEPHONE - RECREATION 1,526 1,600 726 874 1,600 0 0


100-55300-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCE - RECREATION 245 260 250 10 0 260 0


100-55300-213 SALES TAX - RECREATION 6,122 5,000 3,549 1,451 7,000 (2,000) Increased revenues


100-55300-220 UTILITIES - RECREATION 11,303 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55300-240 MAINTENANCE - SWIM POND REC 12,935 12,521 354 12,167 12,521 0 0


100-55300-300 MISC - REC 1,742 2,000 359 1,641 1,500 500 0


100-55300-315 ADS & PUBLICATIONS - REC 3,446 2,972 587 2,385 1,000 1,972 0


100-55300-335 VEHICLE FUEL - REC 685 750 30 720 500 250 0


100-55300-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - REC 39,148 27,948 19,506 8,442 33,000 (5,052) Increased programming


100-55300-341 CONCESSIONS - REC 1,638 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55300-342 RECREATION TRIPS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55300-343 SCHOOL GYM FEES - RECREATION 8,000 8,000 8,000 0 8,000 0 0
100-55300-344 ACTIVE NET FEES 497 0 362 (362) 600 (600) Not a budgeted column







2009 2010 01/10-06/10 2010 2010


Pri Year Cur Year Cur YTD Cur Year Cur Year


Projected


$$ Comments


Acct No Account Description Actual Budget Actual


Remaining


Budget


Projected


Budget


(over)/under


Budget Explain all over budget projections


100-55400-110 SALARY - YOUTH CENTER DIRECTOR 17,170 16,691 7,536 9,155 16,691 0 0


100-55400-120 WAGES - YOUTH CENTER 10,331 10,234 4,594 5,640 10,234 0 0


100-55400-126 OVERTIME - YOUTH CENTER 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55400-151 BENEFITS - YOUTH CENTER 3,561 3,864 2,615 1,249 3,864 0 0


100-55400-152 HEALTH INS - RECREATION 1,524 1,532 1,907 (375) 1,532 0 0


100-55400-203 SPECIAL GIFT FUND - YOUTH CTR 3,797 0 826 (826) 0 0 0


100-55400-210 TELEPHONE - YOUTH CENTER 794 576 122 454 400 176 0


100-55400-215 AMERICORP - YOUTH CENTER 7,764 6,907 3,453 3,454 8,000 (1,093) Increased Americorp costs


100-55400-220 UTILITIES - YOUTH CENTER 8,380 9,000 1,786 7,214 7,000 2,000 0


100-55400-240 MAINTENANCE - YOUTH CENTER 640 7,140 320 6,820 5,000 2,140 0


100-55400-316 RENT - YOUTH CENTER 13,848 2,000 7,080 (5,080) 7,080 (5,080) Projected to be in new center in January
100-55400-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - YOUTH CTR 371 1,000 793 207 1,200 (200) Increased costs with outside center


100-55500-110 SALARY - CABLE DIRECTOR 54,807 54,858 25,371 29,487 0 54,858 0


100-55500-120 WAGES - CABLE 37,500 33,621 16,882 16,739 0 33,621 0


100-55500-126 OVERTIME - CABLE 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55500-127 CABLE WAGES - PART TIME 16,212 16,000 8,257 7,743 0 16,000 0


100-55500-151 BENEFITS - CABLE 19,709 20,262 10,019 10,243 0 20,262 0


100-55500-152 HEALTH INS - CABLE 23,557 22,821 10,983 11,838 0 22,821 0


100-55500-210 TELEPHONE - CABLE 1,703 1,764 795 969 0 1,764 0


100-55500-215 CONTRACTED LABOR 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-55500-216 STREAMING MEDIA 0 0 137 (137) 0 0 0


100-55500-240 EQUIPMENT/MAINTENANCE - CABLE 12,577 8,000 2,298 5,702 0 8,000 0
100-55500-300 MISC - CABLE 8,813 8,000 2,853 5,147 0 8,000 0


100-56300-110 SALARY - PLANNING DIRECTOR 76,284 75,073 34,685 40,388 75,073 0 0


100-56300-120 WAGES - TRAFFIC PLANNING 58,264 48,828 22,508 26,320 48,828 0 0


100-56300-125 OVERTIME - PLAN 1,888 0 430 (430) 430 (430) 0


100-56300-127 WAGES - PARTTIME PLANNING 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-56300-151 BENEFITS - PLANNING 28,403 24,579 13,213 11,366 24,579 0 0


100-56300-152 HEALTH INS - PLANNING 29,357 32,187 15,271 16,916 32,187 0 0


100-56300-212 TRAVEL/CONFERENCES - PLANNING 1,052 2,000 1,709 291 2,000 0 0


100-56300-330 VEHICLE EXPENSE - PLANNING 2,551 2,000 878 1,122 2,000 0 0
100-56300-340 OPERATING SUPPLIES - PLANNING 7,036 2,700 374 2,326 2,700 0 0


100-59200-930 CONTINGENCY 13,700 80,000 289 79,711 40,000 40,000 0


100-59300-930 TR OUT - DEBT SERVICE FUND 1,439,617 1,861,294 1,861,294 0 1,861,294 0 0


100-59300-931 TR OUT - TID#3 FUND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-59300-932 TR OUT - LANDFILL 138,996 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-59400-930 TR OUT - CONSTRUCTION FUND 94,600 85,000 0 85,000 85,000 0 0


100-59400-931 TR OUT - OUTLAY FUND 168,712 182,872 0 182,872 182,872 0 0


100-59400-932 TR OUT - EQUIP REPLACEMENT FUN 175,000 175,000 0 175,000 175,000 0 0


100-59500-930 TR OUT - SICK LEAVE FUND 52,818 56,000 0 56,000 56,000 0 0


100-59500-931 TR OUT - ECONOMIC DEV FUND 55,946 100,000 0 100,000 100,000 0 0


100-59500-932 TR OUT - SAFETY BUILDING 69,045 52,325 29,500 22,825 52,325 0 0


100-59500-933 TR OUT - LANDMARKS 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-59500-934 TRANSFER TO FIREMAN'S PENSION 0 25,000 0 25,000 23,000 2,000 0
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100-59500-935 TR OUT - OPERA HOUSE 10,000 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-59500-936 TR OUT - LIBRARY FUND 536,478 504,352 367,100 137,252 504,352 0 0


100-59500-937 TR OUT - LIBRARY GIFT FUND 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


100-59500-938 TR OUT - CURB & GUTTER FUND 67,500 75,000 0 75,000 75,000 0 0


100-59500-939 TR OUT - SIDEWALK FUND 82,500 75,000 0 75,000 75,000 0 0
100-59510-932 TR OUT - RDA 0 50,000 50,000 (50,000) 50,000 0 0


10,327,468 10,915,645 5,933,992 4,931,654 10,593,575 322,070





